 SECTION: .35

T SUBJECT:__ VVAW a - o TEE
= FILE NO:_ . HQ 100-448092

-~

PAGES REVIEWED: Y5

PAGES RELEASED:__ 2 3%

REFERRALS : A
EXEMPTIONS: hi b2 k1ce RN

Comot




T MAY R EDITION .
GEA FPMR {0 CPR) M1t - -

A Mem'"dﬁz“ um

(R / /’acTinG DIRECTOR, FBI (100-4430'92)' - DATE: 11/16/72
A\'SAC, 108 ANGELES (100=77703)(P) S '
T:yIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST

Z. THE WAR (WAW)

- IS - BRA . S

N 00: Chicago . 1.7

T ' Re Bureau teletype 11/9/72; Chicago teletype

11/10/72 and 11/15/72 and Denver teletype 11/17/72.

ture commm:l.cat:l.ons -l
ies in the .&,g
b‘)C U. I Dec rega rding, o Los Angeles
file Copies of dncoming communications with.- e . LR

' pertinent iniormation relating only to VVAW should be BRI
directed to Los Angeles 100-'7'7703.
(>4

l;.

25

5]

.""..

v:z
74
1%
-

Bureau ERI“I; TT
Boston (RM 4%7 -
Chicago (RM) >N\

Py
-
a Yy Cincinnati (RM)
- Cleveland (RM)
N Denver (RM) S
Milwaukee (RH) o -

New York (RM) - - S
Pittsburgh (RM : : ‘
gacr%mengo(Rﬁb)’l o8 o 7 6
= m (Rm)-f RS/ g0 ~4480 98- T
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Rl el sl el ad ol ™
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| Bay U S, .S'avmg.f B.md.r Regalarb on n the Payrall S'avmg.r Plarz




i FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)._ -

PSR

R ; - Dﬂw- 11/7/72 :
S imalo o S e ' . K : . - | e
. Trcmsmit the foIlowinq in . . Ty :
5 gy AIRTEL ' . !
B a = (Priority) I g |-
? —— i e I
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

LEGAT, LONbON%-(105—5841) (RUC)

-

v VETERANS AGAINST (vvaw) . o
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES s
- . SR "““'*uz SHOWN

CTITAISE e
ReBuairtel 10/27/72.

On basis of information developed n my opinion

mc very little credence should be placed 1n“c1a1m. R

P ' I a.m constantly alert, as a.re my sourgqes;k to any Ameri=jf

: can involvement in Ireland, ‘North:"or® 8out nd’ Buréau is alwayﬁ;j
advised. 5’1’1]!‘ x@& " : C

3 Bureau Enc. 2 ENC

- Foreign 1(.iaison)Desk / 00 - 4 7 g 022 "337
1l - 105-5841-

1l - 100-5242
JTM:vw

®)_

o

51 mva"?m oo




1o ﬁ"‘IHG nlazcroa WR n374/19
FRON LEGAT Lonnon;{?;

FOREIGN POLITICAL MATTERS - NORTHERN IRELAND.. KILEV.

P P P

“Searched
Indexed ‘
1 - 105-5809
/- Hilev. .. ..
Cable tile

R




" WAY 10

Memomndum

ACTING DIRECTOR I"BI (100-448092) DATE: 11/ 16/ 72

sac, ST. Lovis (100-21603) P - _ .

Ovm'rmu VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR
(VVAW);

. IS = RA -~
(00: NEW-~ YORK)

R

Re Bureau airtel to Chicago, 11/8/72

: For information of the Bureauw, _ famil-
ba - iar with VVAW activities at St. Louis, sfates that no
- information has been received concerning local VVAW mem- = ~
lf?Fl bers obtaining records from the national Personnel Records

| _Center (NPBC), St. Louis, no.wt,“a“.

- Review of organizational structure of the
NPRC ‘indicates 600 to 800 employees have access to Army
records which cover the time period during which the vietnam
Conflict began to present. Individuals in a reserve status
have their records kept elsewhere, In addition to the
above individuals are employees of other Government agen-
cies, as the FBI, who have access to all files at the cen-
ter, Also, in addition to these people, are individuals
throughout the Government who may obtain military records
on request,

The NPRC also will forward 1dent1f§ing data _
of past service personnel to anyone enclosing a $1.50 fee.

Irn view of the fact that thousands ot_Governneq};
enployees throughout the’ United States coul b :: ' '
from the NPBC St. Louis 'is not opening & separate file:
re this natter. If more specific information is received
‘concerning instant matter, St Louis will 1mmed1ate1y in—

stitute 1nvestigation."-" S R
STTTT R

s RE4'54_"_

@ Bureau (RI),_ e o g e
New York (100-160644)(1nfo)

2 - St. LOIl:I.B :

RWP°prk
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”Pe Qe“tule-ﬂlt 1 to Acting Difector d tca 10/25/725
CHAM VETSRANS AGAINST THE WAR (VV RAY

b
oo

LOA'Ange;es
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VERNMENT
'M emorandum

TO ACTING DI RECTOR FBI

- UNITED STATES [

C L %
B _b7 e ss? D 3Y: 1/(
" e DECLASSIEY ON:
. = RA (VVAW) __ A | %
_ 00: BOSTON)Z _~ R - . N
AT AR —— R
{ Title marked 'Changed'' to reflect correct name of i

subject and known alilases,

Re Boston airtel to Bureau dated 5/26/72 and
Louisville nitel to Boston dated 6/30/72.

Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of an LHM
dated and captioned as above.

e
b0

+subject. has-no: potential® ~PST- 1% 1 _
" at this time€, Boston wil remain ‘alert for any infbrmation

reflecting revolutionary-type activities on the subject's
part.  _ .. - :

e STA0ARECSS o0 W SOTR= D
The following ‘sources familiar with VVAW; PCPJ;
and revolutionary activities were contacted during the
months of October and November with ﬁegative results:

‘e

b;z IInformant . " Date Contacted I?” Cogtactiné Agent
bf .;"'3:'10/2 and 11/2/72
,,,—,5,.,75 /2 soa 112772 o (R

Bureau (RM)
Boston

™ A

: :”«L:H{E;ﬂfn




Informant Date Contacted
e -
N .o

_ The.‘following are the

not further identified.

is a knowledgeable source. P

RO N e T T

is a'kﬁoéleagé§bi;-;66f§e:-

Personnel conducting motor vehicle and arrest
check at Boston was SC_

conduéting record check at Credit Bureau

1

AT

was SC

It is felt that subject's past aff:.l:.ation with
WAW and PCPJ and his current activities do not wartant his’
inclusion on the ADEX, This case is being closed in the
Boston Division, '







B b:-.a,,;"w STATES DEPART‘?E\T OF

': 2y A '\FW%— :
Fl:-DE]lAL BUPLAL‘ Ol- .\'\"ESTIGATIOI\ -

In ch{y. Please Refer to

' Fite o Boston, Massachuset:s

iovemner 13, 1972

currently resides at
ssachusetts, and is efnloyved by
Massachusetts.'

o 'k;7(> _ Gn-ﬁay 22, 1972, advised SubJe0L wag a
k;;l T member of Lhe Vietnam Ve eterans ﬁealn“t tha w*r (Vvdh

r"l‘le VVAW is 2 veterans organizatiocn with
a natioval office at 25 West 206th Street,
Mew York, New York. Its first published
obiective j< ‘to demand an immediage
cessation of fighting and the. vithdreaval
of a1l Amevicun troops frow Indochina.“

VVAY has partxcxpated in severszl demcnstrstions
‘including a massive demonstvation in
Washington, D. €., during the period
April 19-23, 1971. S

TP RGNS

Informant advised that the Boston chapter of the
VVAW to daLc las not glven any iudication nx cerlre_to engage

EL A ot :
ba.bvo'-a%_ Racki o Ere Peoples
Coalitioh of Peace and Justice (PCPJ) at LDUibVllle, Kentucky,
on June 16-13, 1972, at whlch time items such as demonstrations.
&t the F01chcrmnno lemocratic and Repub lGnP Convention~ &t
Hlami Florlda, were dl cussed '

T T e




L

The FC PJ ia sel*-described as an nrganlbat*nn
L congiy inp of over ¢ne ltndred nrgan;zatlons

_tsing massive civil disobedience to combat
war, racigh, ﬁover*v. and repression.. Its”
National OFffice is located at 156 Fifth
Avcnuu, New York City, Room 527,

On November 3

- Source- further advised

In;orlhnts famll;gq_wlth VVAwLard“n
act1V1t1us in the Boston area weye cnntacted dur1ng tbc mcng
of October and Novembe r,- > :

'1n10rm~“10n ‘régarding




On July 11, 1972, awnd MNovember 1 1972, records

-of the Registry of dMetor %eh:n es, 100 Eas?us 3treet, Boaston,
M&ssachh.etum “were checked by personnel of " the:FBI Wlth
negative results,’

o On July 10, 1972, and \cvvv*ar 1, 1972, records
of the Credit Fureau of Greater Boston, St. James
Avenue, Boston, Maséachusetts, were searchea at the recuest
of personnel of the TFBI with negative results,

o
-
o

overhay 1, 1972, records
isatoner of Probsation,
itory for all
he Commonwealth
of the FBT

Cn July 1L, 1972, and
of the Cifice of the Massachus

Suffolk Couwrv Loarthouse,‘a &t
traffic and crininal convictio C1
of Magsachusetts, were searched by pers
with negative results reguxd

l"*‘l‘i‘

i
o "0
rr
y

©

m 'I-
=

¥

| ST PR
{t
o
-

as  neithar recomiendations
sieon £ iy iho properity of the FBI
nad co }our agenoy; it and ims contents are not
ibuted outside your agency or duplicated within

,,,
Q
o
63
i
2
tad
‘.-Iq




_ .- Doston, Massachusetts
_ In fteplv, Ploase Refer to . .
L. File Noo-- - T S P e e e e e e o e
g : . Novembar 13, 1972 - -

¥ araci .
P Ctln weier
Reference . - Roston memorendum dated and
captionad as above.
. o kY

All sources (except any listed below) wiiose idantities are concealed
in referevend communication have furaished rellal:ie formaiion in the pasi.

This iocumeni containe neuféu r r(' e nda i nor ¢ oriy
of the B and i hened 1o Xesr (.;, nes f. ared {8 e r‘tm'rs ara s
agoney nor aapu'l“atu.'rl [ U:m wn..r ah"m' v '
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T MAY 1962 IEDTION |
- m'mn(aaln)mnu

ITED STATES ¢ GOVERNMENT

. _»..;.; R .uéi)';

" Mehzomndum

TO  :ACTING DIRECTOR ‘FBI

...:1;;_ M

Re Bureau letter te Albany, 4/28/72, concerning -
VVAW activities,

11/15/71

~Champa igl‘l s} ’
embers of the Vietnam Veterans Against the‘Wa

BACKGROUND :

On 6/29/72
of vital Records, Springfield

Bureau -
€ _number filed’ 1/8/46, reflects -
was _at_Chicagq, Illinois.

Education < - .

TAIRLD

Y
¥

35
1 Cut

ey
'

R-Y
0




‘Bosidence.

Investigation by Chicago on 10/11

Military Background

“on 6/22/72 records regarding the subject were
located at the Militarytggrsonnel Records C PRC
cepine e




Miscellaneous

On 5/11/72 records of the files of the Bureau of
Records and Communications, Chicago Police Department, .
Chicago, Illinois, were reviewed and they’ reflected no
1nformation regarding the subject,

i

Ox On_6/1/12 records of the :Prin
Departi%nt‘eSeaﬁ’gggfgﬁﬁ??’Haryland;
no information’ identifiable with the subject

slﬁieconsin Police Departmen

J Records of thei:ﬁﬁl o
were checked on 5/26/72 and they did not reflect any
infornation regarding the subject : .

géww/72 records of thergganpaggg Police" L
Depagtment “Chai mpaig n, Illinoisi‘ﬂr pa Police Department,

E pgg §Illinois and thefCham Eigg ounty, Sheriff!s Office, |
bana?’ Illinois: were ch%%ke ‘with no_ 1nformation rggardiné

the subject




b‘;’c _ Telephone

Permanent Home
Address

" : Sex - - i
- _ Race .

- Hair
Eyes
Reight

. Weight :

i " Date of Birth
"Place of Birth

e X ;'.-'—ewsoc' 330" P NOT._
o ; Dri
Organizational Activities E
S The first indication that was actually.
associated with the Vietnam Ve War aside

wherein th

fr nference provided by f the
Police Department, ) . the "News
. newspaper, Cham, 5 _

~problems that veterans were having in finding funds to
attend school and mentioned the asgistance that the

At a 4th of July parade in July, 1972 a rather
large debate took place by members Gf the anw’Chapter at
the University of Illinoils regarding whether or not they -
should march in the parade with two factions _devel
ime, one backing an individual known as
and another backing an individual known as
The VV&W troa this poi t{on has. been large_

T




; of Illinois; however',‘_
Jiof the Illinois Veterans

.‘-“ .

RECOMMENDATION :

It is not recommended at the present time that
the subject be interviewed since it is not believed that
such an interview would be productive in terms of
information, Based on subject's activities, he 1is not
- recommended for ADEX and based on the lack of activity of
VVAW at the University of Illinois at Champaign, Illinois,
Springfield is going to discontinue active investigation :
L;; of this case; howeve ect's activities will continue
to be monitored by*and should the subject
t;)(, become a threat to national security at any point in the
future, active investigation will be reinstituted, {




‘J T

MR814 CG CODE
834PN NITEL 11-15-72 RWR

SPRINGFIELD (100-12685)
FROM CHICAGO (106-58772) -

TO ACTING DIRECTOR (139-448592)

1P

Mr. Gebhamdr o2
Mr. lenitina ...::-,.,,; - ‘ '
Mr. Morahall = X
Mz Miller, E&T%
¥ Purels &
Mr Soyors e §4
Mr. Welters . _"F
Tele. Bann L7
Mo Kinley

Mr. Amartong o
Ms. Haruig e f-
Mra. Neepan

“ JIET %M VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW) , IS DASH
REVOL UTIONARY ACT IVITIES. '

-

SOURCE, WHO HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORMATION IN
THE PAST, ADVISED NOVEMBER FIFTEEN INSTANT, THAT WA,
CHICAGO, IS PLANNING CARAVAN FROM CHICAGO TO CAIRO,
ILL INOIS, JUST PRIOR TO THANKSGIVING TO DISTRIBUTE NON-
PERISHABLE FOOD TO NEEDY IN CAIRO. ALSO, THEY PLAN

MARCH THROUGH CAIRO, PROBABLY ON THANKSGIVING DaY.
FURTHER DETAILS UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME,

ADMINISTRATIVE : wecs! ’00 4480?2

SOURCE IS

b0 _ CHICAGO FOLLOWING AND VILL FURHISH ANY ADDIT IONAL

INFORMAT ION RSCERTAINED.

" 21 Nnv 171@7

IR

END R UL LRI T TR F

| _‘~~'*Em,sm ch
HOLD 'f.f'%zE///W’i i)
2 sc. ISD |

Adm, dat.a deleted




DATE; 11/13/72

Enclosed herewith = T iy

_ €au are four copies
Xplanatory LHM re captioned subject,

UACB, Albany OfficeJclosing this case,

of a selffe

;
- In viéw of the

i ,ﬂf information contained in the
'ﬁi;h‘; LHMI io ADEX'recommendation is b

eing made for subject

b3 Source #1 in Liv 1 AN, o
lﬂDo Source 42 in Liv 1 <D
on 10/13/72.

-
R
’f_ _fJ . & %'E,‘g&i"
2.~ Bureau (Enc. 4 f}RM)
1 - Albany
DVH:pms
. (3)

YIRS nuvz_Q,IQZZ..:

Buy UJ’ ;'-I}abing: 'Bo;lulz’.r‘ Re ala'?#l; nwr the Dl 1t

F o~



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

" In Reply, Plesse Refer 0 o o N
File No. Albany, New York

S

P T ST

NoVembér 13;-i972”fﬁ'nﬁ

_ The VVAW is an antl-war organization

.i:i + organized in. 1967, with headquarters. in

' New York City, New York. Its first

published objective is "To demand an

immediate cessation of fighting and the

withdrawal of all American troops from
“Indo-China".

During August and September, 1972, the
following individuals of_their respective agancies were

‘contacted in the !l gk€§’ New York area, and advised




. States citiz
Cinimieali to.




The following physmcal
through observation and interview:

Race: ' ' White
Sex: .
Date of Blrth

- _ - Ages
SR : Heights
S s : - Weight:
s A - Build: o

Eyes:

Marital Status::

A second confidential source adv1sed during
October, 1972, that there are no organized chapters. ofii
VVAW in the Upstate New York area, nor does this” organlza“
tion have an organized membership in this area.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 5 USTICE e
.FEDERAL ﬁﬁREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to .. Albany, New York

File No. )
November 13, 1972

L)

LR

e N L7°

< Character  INTERNAL SECURITY - REVOLUTIONARY
ACTIVITIES

- Reference '
Albany memorandum to Bureau, dated

and captioned as above.

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed
in referenced communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

A R " : ;
' This document comams ne:ther recommendatwns nor ¢conclugsions of :he FBI. It is the property“. 7
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and us contents are not to be d;str:buted outs ;de yom‘ D

agency nor duplicated within your agency. .




B L PSP I S,

.
i mmﬁgﬁ@,&\

ATE

paTe: 11/13/72 e

Enclos_ed herew1th for the Bureau are five copies
ard:.ng capt:.oned organlzatlon.

REaE

e UACB, Albany is closing instant case.

Soﬁr;:._e #1 mentioned in LHM is-

Foscs 92 1+ [N
5a intervieves D

on October 13, '"‘:x‘ .

%ngsﬁaﬂd: __Reg:darb' on the Payroll Savings Plan




UKITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF . JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Albany, New York

o _ November 13, 1972 -

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR
- LAKE GEORGE, NEW YORK CHAPTER

ource advised dumn

gy

k;7<; s toe’ m-veterans Against.. the Nar

The VVAW is an anti-war organization

Ak

organized in 1967 with headquarters in g
New York City, New York. Its first )
published objective is "To demand an

immediate cessation of fighting and the

withdrawal of all American troops from

Indo- Chlna .

During August and September, 1972, the i
following individels_of their respective agencies were
_ h;7c; contacted in the Laké"Ged¥geii New York area, and advised g
’ they had no record of

’%cﬁi"‘*f@gf Police JOSEPH-ROSS " 5k
“Town of Lake George, New Lo
" York Police Department;

vt

ChlefmgiﬂrollceDEWEY SIMMS g
L Lake JGeorge Village Police e
Department

LI R R R T WL S R PR,
Lo

Foaln b.00 i

M "'r-\f-iax gu- (,-\.

! \.-..} i i

- i M/d&




on October- 13, 1972

considers himself to be a very patriotic and loya
States citizen. He stated he would never do anythin
inimical to _the b i St




ot

L) % o ST e T i S -y ALY I o
. S e e _ - -
R v it HBRE o o mrpg  T o @ .mwm'-.'m-ﬂ—’ S

The following physical description was obtaned
through observation and interview: ¥

Race:
Sex:
Date of Birth:

Age:
Height:
Weight:
Build:
Hair:

Eyes:

Marital Status:

A second confidential source advised during
October, 1972, that there are no organized chapters of
VVAW in the Upstate New York area, nor does this organiza-
tion have an organized membership in this area.
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.7NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Albany, New York

File No. November 13, 1972

. Title,  VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
o LAXE GEORGE, NEW YORK CHAPTER

o el el Lo

Character  INTERNAL SECURITY - REVOLUTIONARY
: ACTIVITIES -
- Reference  Albany memorandum to Bureau, dated and
' captioned as above,

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities are concealed
in referenced communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

Tkis document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned 1o your agency; it and its contents are not to be d:strsbuted oulside your

agency nor duplicated within your agency. . m (E” )
. ’ ao
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FEDERAL i’LREs\U OF INVESTIGATION,
COAMUNICAT105S SECTION

AR
L R

Mr. Bolear £ )
" Suresr Lo
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) . by Tenking
MG ' & 3o : i ey ;
. N RS ITL T P M
: y . . M-, I
. !A/ . - ’ L
b

Mél1 CG.CODE

15:57 Pt NITEL 11-28-72 RWR

2 —

Mz, Neenom ..

ACTING DIRECTOR (100-4488%2) (ATTM: DIDY *
J.-.-.,-'ﬁ‘.:_-u“:
WFO (100-47162)

FROM CHICAGO (182-58772) 1P . b"
fr - _

"VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR;
ACTIVITIES.

IS5 DASH REVOLUTIONARY

RE WFO RITEL NOVEMBER SIXTEEN LAST.

COVERT SECTION, INTELLIGENCE URIT, CHICAGO PD,

FURNISHED FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIVE DATA ON NOVEMBER
L7 menty 1esTaNT, RE

b

-

o

el - T

Y i NGV 2 g
RTINS UNCL LY e
(19,_4\ / 981872, ¢ CTEABI9Y f@%ﬂjm
.‘?-»-- %0() _‘F‘%?,




.1—&- .

s

Re Detroit teletype to Bureau and other off:ces‘
captioned “Vietnam Veterans Against the Wwar; IS - RA"~w‘»gg
dated 7/20/72 :'ﬁw’ o

petroit file
Captioned subject

Name
" PR _'-'--Race .__.'_.._‘.‘;._..:.
) Sex."
Date_of Birth
Place of B;rth_w
“Height
Weight
Hair .
Eyes
Social Security




Home Address

Pré%idus éﬁployments

'Father
Mother




“"“Detroit is
ntact- subject

e




o139 PM NITEL ll 16-72 WWC

P

Io'acrlne n;nscron

g rll S urz' cuxssmna

. L‘?c

Mr, Wahers .
Tale., Rocmt ceee——-
o M1, Kinleg o
Mr. Armsiron§ —a

Ms, Herwlg o

_}f; 1cAG0 DENVER

© " Los aweELES MILWAUKEE
NEW YORK Sngkgﬁsﬂro'
SAN DIEGO SAH FRANCISCO

FROM WASHINGTON FIELD- 100-47162 TWwO PAGE

-

;J%IETNQM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW 3 IS DASH

REVOULTIONARY ACTIVITIES.

OF NOVEMBER FOURTEEN'LAST, h SOURCE WHO HAS FURNISHED
'RELIABLE INFORMATION IN TME PAST, ADVISED THAT oN OCTOBER

T

Mrs. Neenah weem { -




PAGE TwO

sertei

ADMINISTRATIVE: RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO CHICAGO DATED
NOVEMBER NINE LAST.

~ LEAD: RECIPIENT OFFICES FURNISH DESCRIPTION OR PHOTO
.. o [l ¥ avaILeBLE, IN ORDER FOR WFO TO DETERMINE IF
- v v, ocTOBER TVENTYONE Last. S
ND
DSS FBI WA DC FOR TWO CLR

]




s

_ Baker.

Transxmt the message that follows by coded teletype.

TO:  [JTHE PRESIDENT,,.:_

(JTHE VICE PRESIDENT
OJATT.:

(JWHITE HOUSE SITUATION ROOM ap
[JATT. : b

/ 'CISECRETARY OF STATE
KXDIRECTOR, CIA

LDIRECLOR, DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
[JAND NATIONAL INDICATIONS CENTER

| v ELAEAD OF INVESTIGATION (/
CIDEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY © COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.
(ODEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 5555 T 0107 g
(JNAVAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
XU. S. SECRET SERVICE (PID)

[JATTORNEY GENERAL (BY MESSENGER)

ACTING
From: /DIRECTOR, FBI

Classiflcatao:%_ mmmm SE

Subject;. VIETNAM VETERANS AGA!

Felt

Bates
Bishop
Callahan
Cleveland
Conrad
Dalbey .
Jenking -
Marshall o

Miller, .5, —
EX [ag i

(WP L

OTE g"'fwl..-n-

(Text %

.. 1\-"' -
-ar"‘.*?m _
-’

el =

--;.';_“'- - o &
= wEink ».T?_’»&:“.*. F

Eﬁ?ﬁ%o ” ov 3 9

Me. Herwig — £m‘
M. Neenan — - MAIL ROOM ELETYPE U

e g
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USSS DE FBI PS
TRY AGAIN

1

aSL Mo




VVAW)
00* Springfield

Re Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/23/72 concerning .
VVAW activities. et

B o5 :u
\%5% hamp

& BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

S

This‘ca e_;gqh
eleph %
giiderg

predic ed on the fact, th-

10 ,
be contacte for iniornation'regardingl

e

R

Birth

¥

§§§ T On 5/12/72

S s
aldileS

Education

TATICH CORTS

Y
NI C
P T \....-anai

]

Ep T rvan

AL
L;!-'.¢ .
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Miscellaneous

On 3/21/72_ Auto Registration Section
fice, Illinois Department of lotor '

Secretary of State's

__Vehicles,_Springgéﬁld jllinqi dvicedﬁ;h ds:
her office contain’no”infor-lt;on con%erning

-1 r*ﬁ#uww.a..;.% 5 17/72 - ; f
{ROBERT OLSON;] orland’Parky Illinois Police Departllent

advl sed that the departnent files. contain no 1nfornation
identifible with the subject.”-ﬁ- SO RN R

On 5/17/72 indices of the Chicago FBI Office were
negative regarding subject and congidential sources toduaintdd-
with VVAW activities in the Chicauoarea 'ere\also negative.
{Chicago file - " ,

On 5/12/72
Police Department, a 8ed records of her partuent contain
no information identifiabla vith the subject. .




On 9/21/72

O

office, [ UFba
' Depart

g

vised their records were negative regarding information
concerning the subjoct

: D The following is a physical descriptio
o subject: T
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Name :
Resggpnce:

Telephone:
Permanent Home Address:

Sex:
Race:
Hair:
Eyes:
o ' Height:
e Weight-

bl







‘ACT_ING DIRECTOR FBI

ay wfr P

: gg ; Sﬁé a | ;T

A : VVAW)
00' Springfield

R Re Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/28/72 concerning
e VVAW activities,

1Y HeEUn % rsiti of Ainoig sl 1
vho could be contacted for information regarding VVAW
_ac;zvities.

BACKGROUND:

‘Bducat 1on g

A |

HET RN T
LY.

.4

- B

- L2
T2
:5:A§S;
RS :
TEE N
= t.d L
I | el SN
Y A Lo
AR a8

; N~ Bureau (RM)
~I - Springfield

NAC/dJ c..o




On 7/28/72 | -well-placed source advised tPat
sforesent 1y resid
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On 6/8/72 Lol
Penqulvania Police Department, and

?nlley ‘Credit Exchange, advised that
with reference to_the subjgct_

| . On 6/12/72 ﬁl’ennsylvania State Police,
-Punxsutawney, Pennsylivania, advised that his files contain no
record of the subjeet, = oo i i e v

on o/12/7: (N ;o157
Pennsylvania Police partment, stated he hag no record for

gubject,

st e ttia ot JEffé?;;ﬁ |
County Sheriff's Office, : -

On 9/21/72
Department, Urbana, Illinois;
“County Sheriff's Office, -Urbana, 1
\ thiﬁaigggrblice Departnant,"th
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p ;~Chief: of coii.Unive :'Mwltyé ot 111inoiss: . -
Chanpaign “f1linots,” all advised thetr records"vere negative*
with reference to the subject. : T

During May and June, 1972 confidential infornants'
and sources who are familiar with certain phases of subversive
and New Left organizations in the Pittsburg and Western

Pennsylvania area, were contacted and were unable to furnish

any positive information concerning the subject, ( -
of informants and sources located in Pittsburg file

Name :
Residence;

Tbleﬁhpné hnﬁbéfé
Permanent Home
Address;

Sex:

Race:

Hair: - o
Eyes: : -
Height:

Weight:

Build:

»
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all practica ’1ntents and purposes,
tha VVAY was essentially defunct at the University
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RECOMMENDATION:

It is not reconneﬂed at the present time that ther ;
. rubject be interviewed since it is not believed that an inter~"
view would be productive either in terms of infornation, or
.with a view of converting this individual into an. infor-ant
‘Baged on subject's minimal activities, he is not reconnended
for the Adex and based on the lack of activities of the VVAW -
at the University of Illinois at Champaign, Illinois, Springfield
is disnntinuing active investigation on this case, However, :
‘mbject’'s activities will continue to be nonigggggﬁby informantés:;
Active investigation will be reinstituted when necessary.ff““““
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. - Memorandum

TO 2 ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI ®y o DATE: 11/20/72

4 .. FROM : SAC SPRINGFIELD _(C)

Ch

T

SM - RA (VVAW) _

~. oo spnxmrmw e
e ' " Re Bureay’ 1etter to Albany dated 4/28/72,
e concerning VVAW activities.

iame appedTed. in the 10/15/71;%d1t18n_of the

'g L:Boneyi ?‘?:rzr?'.!g?e 8 telephone number wis 1is ed.ef :
\.)k A 5 uan.le ho p,m:lglu:, be” contacted for informtion ’ -
‘% concerning WAI‘ activitiesg, : s
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Miscellaneous

on 11/18/71
Police Depa : AL
subject, ] _
is a promipnent’’ he
Illinois, i

[ VVAW in Champaign- AnA
on 3/21/72 m Ruto Registration
Section, Secretary o e's ce, Iliinois Department
of Motor Vehicles, advised records of ber office contain
no iaformation concerning the subject.

On 4/28/72 Local Board #17,

Aberdgeen, ¥Was ton, confidentially ad the subject
is’ i

On 4/26/72 records of the following agencies
were checked against the name of the subject and no records
were located:

Grays Harbor Credit Bureau,

Aberdeen, ¥Washington
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Grays Harbor Sheriff's Office,
Montesano, Washington

Aberdeen Sheriff's Department,
Aberdeen, Washington

On 6/5/72 records of the Seattle Police Department,
Seattle, Washington, and King County Sheriff's Office,
Seattle, Washington, were reviewed with no information
concerning the. subject.

On the following dates the following Seattle
sources were contacted in reference to knowledge of the
subject, all of whom provided negative informatiom:

4/25/72

R

6/22/72

il
il
—
o

2/72

6/19/7

1

6/1

On 9/28/72 the following law inforcement agencies
were checked regarding the subject, all of whom had no
information:
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Ur!nl Police Department,

Urbana, Illinois

< ampaign County Sheriff's oftfice, &
. Champaiga, Illinois %
|
: ; : ampaign Police Departnent -,
i | Cha-paign Illinois B &
? " JOHN KLEEBURG,- 4
] Chief of Pouce ‘
: University of Iilinois Police Department, .

ks LI T g e S

’ i Champaign, Illinois . —-—-vqcsc- ““w*'ﬂﬂpwvvqoﬂ
| The following is & physical des

subject:

Name:
Rasidence:

Telephone-
Permanent Home Address°

Sex:
Race:
Bair:
Eyes:
Height:
Weight:
Build:
POB: '
SSAN:
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_ on_10/15/71; whiich indicated  t Ats .
person who could pro 1 e

: , informaty
vities, The article question s

: that since

the genera) breakup ¢ 29 organization on 7/4/73 that
the VvAw chapter has become largely defunct, . -
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Recolnendation

= It is not rec l.&llled at the pmsent tine that

the subject be_interviewed since it 18" be'l1é¥ed’ that such
an 1nterview vould be” counter-producttv. 1nﬂt§r.s§btﬁ£ 3
- Subjec ; ¥4

“:Therefore he ia not beiag reconnendod to

'Anxx and based on the lack of activity of the VVAW at

the Bhiversity/br Illinois at Champaign, Illinois,
Springfield is going to discontinue active 1nvestigation

of this case, How ‘g activities will coatinue
- to be nonitored by Should the subject become

a threat to natio security at aay point in the future,
active investigation will be reinstituted.

b3, b'm
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- Re Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/28/72
concerning VVAW activities.,
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This casge wa. : ated upon information
J vho advised that'

ndianpous Ind:lana, was con acted for intomtion
. iy e _gub ect and he indi
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Miscellaneous

on 3/31/72
Section, Secretary of
-of Motor.V: eg . ady
y 3




R 0n 5/4/72
Illinois State Unt
had no recoxrd of the subject.

_ The following 1nfornants were contacted on
4/18/72 and 4/20/72 respectively and provided aegative . .-
information: i -

Bureau of Bloomington, Incorporated, _
Illlnois, advised he ﬁad Bo record of the subJ t

I""“"”’“ S e 1oum1n¢ Lav enforcement offic
contacted on 5/4/72 and they advised that they conld

locate no record of the subject:.. -

Poltce Departlnnt agv
the subject.

' on 9/25/72 the tollouing law entorcenent agencies
1n the Champaign-Urbana, Illinois area were checknd regarding
the subject with negative results sz




subject:

Urbana Police Departnent
Urbana, I.l.linoil

‘Champaign County Sher:ltt's Office
Urbana, Iilinois

University of Illinois
Champaign, Iilinois

Champaign Pollce Department
Champaign, Illinois

The following is a physical description of the
Name:
Residence:

'Ib.l.ephone No.: -
Persanent Bone Addreu:




! : ‘rgggpn, time since it is not believed

~’-Fh.' L LANCTHTEryiew wou i “be_productive in terms of

“informationy Based on an

- he is not recOIQQndsd for consideration for ADEX at this
time since it is not believed that he represents a threat

in any capacity to national security. In this regard,

,,,,,,,

, ondg.nue <10’
af__s‘,tpuatnn anptuture'-fdate active investigation will
be" reinst:l.tuted. -
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MAY 12 EDITION .
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- UNIIED 'STATEFjI"?OVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : ACTING DIRECTOR : DATE: 11/20272

i Crals L _ -
EE L L el B =
© 7 rroM /-_/ SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (100-8619)  -C-

'1_{1wqwcr:d:%IETNAM fETERANS'AGAINST THE WAR (VWAW),

Y UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA (OU) CHAPTER,
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA . .- N
U) IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES RPTANG

L 00: OKLAHOMA CITY |

dg o= 4 R R

-
 Re Oklahoma City let and LHM, 6/13/72.

~ Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are five copies
of an LHM concerning captioned VVAW Chapter.

Informants in LHM are identified as follows:

Source - Location |
is ;7
— P I

LHM furnished to Secret Service, Oklahoma City. “ﬁ
LHM also furnished to local offices of 112th MIG, 0SI, and
NISO, in view of possibility some members of captioned VVAW
chapter may have reserve status and in order that their
records re captioned group are complete,

B2
b0

Separate investigations have been conducted ba
this Division on the officers and known members of the 0
VVAW Chapter. Based on the results of these investigatioms,
there have been no ADEX recommendations and none are con-
templated. '

Inasmuch as the OU WAW Chapter is defunct, this
case is being placed a closed status subject to being
jgfopened in the even e organization is reactivatedd

'~ Bureau (Enc. 5 ‘CL{_)SURE ﬂg-l?ﬂ / ﬂo:_l_t f w_ﬁ:ﬁ3?§ |
R 300-9615, ou vvau N
JQHr- 100-8333, VVaW) XT-102 3 wov 24197

A5 . TU1 - 100-7588, RA) 23, R ¥y R o o
gl JEG:blh , " S,gl"‘?* | - &
= (5) Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly gp theyPayroll Savings PRst '
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I"' “TED ST_.TES DEPARTMENT OF _,,JSTICE

-----

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

In Reply, Please Refer to Novembe r 20, 1972
Fite No. ' '

~ VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
UNIVERSITY. OF OKLAHOMA (OU) CHAPTER,
NORMAN, OKLAHUHA“

The VVAW i{s an antzwar organization which
was organized in 1967, and headquartered
-in New York City. Tts published objective

"to demand an immediate cessation of
flghtlng and the withdrawal of all American
troops from Indochina.“

Reférence memorandum at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,
dated June 13, 1972, captioned as above.

i t of the OU, AW,Iconmented in
“August, 197"2" thail:.y the:VVA 4jkhasuld not b‘gen ery tive during the
summer; months of 1972 since .most VVAW ge erszywere away from
the" Um.versity of Okldoma and Normang, Oklahoma during th at
summer. , Dryz said ‘this wag, also;due*to. +Ehe’ decrease of, énthusiasm ¥
in' VVAW activities’ amnng. VVAW members., & '

Dryz fﬁﬁher cor._mnented that.: s < 3 o L v y%
during’the, F4Y13enestet at OU would, it DL AT :
actiong d:l.recte ‘toward. the Noﬁ%‘ier pational “eleq

_3/15/72)

There were no demonstrations or other activity by
the OU VVAW during the summer months of 1972.

10/2/72 ;ag
8/18/72 =
'8/18/72 -
PR T amnda e RuTEs nRE ‘: :1-:
o, <2y, IR Oc ober,4L972, Dan._Dryz;.. rESIdenthfmth_e&_Q_y S e N

)

-

SYUAW, © wasroveiBeard t:.o“‘?s:t:ai:efE that the VVAW at OU is now a

defunct organization. ST
- e
This document contains neither recommendations o E’%E
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property =
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and Gl e
its contents are not to be distributed outs:u.de e

your agency, nor duplicated within your agency.

/oa- 4480 98-33%
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. -~ UNITED STATES GC TSRNMENT
M emorandum

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 11/22/772

J i

. -.,-:;.'?
3

SAC, NEWARK (100-54973) C
{ M :

CVIETNAH VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
WILLIAM PATTERSON COLLEGE CHAPTER
WAYNE, NBW JERSEY
IS -

00: "NK

: Newark airtel and LHM captioned "VVAW, IS -

R
RA", dated 5/%6/?2.
Newark letter and LHM dated 7/18/72,

captioned as above.

*

Referenced Newark letter and LHM dated 7/18/72
disclosed information from a source at William Patterson
College (WPC), Wayne, New Jersey, who advised on June 21,
1972, that there was no organized chapter of YSA at that
college at that time.

2 Ty o On 8/25/72, and again on 9/26/?2,“
Jv1sed that he had developed no information to indicate

VT AR o
nmftu

Ea that there was on campus at WPC a chapter of VVAW,
fi on 1 () if s, w’d "
LD A s n Ry re-contacte ey
i Z¥s .and advlsedwthat 2 O dent %gt*‘:_ i

- ] E . P
sy i binivid

o

e

St
Eﬁpposed' CaOU0F the VVAW.activities at WPC. in®
"This source further advised that to his knowledge, there
is no VVAW activity at -WPC at the present time.

NG
?}U\
77 BYY

ALL IHEC
AEREIN IS
,é)}

Other Newark confidential informants familar
with revolutionary activities and subversive activities :
in the New Jersey area were contacted regarding captloned e
matter and advised that they could furnish no pertinent: “
information regarding any VVAW activities at WPC and
these sources advised that noth:ng had come to their .
attention to indicate that this type of act:.v:.ty was 2 9

going on at that college 19
HFd 100~

_ malntalnlng thls-uﬁton_
in a pending status for continued liason with various : e
“9 sources familar with VVAW activities in an effort ¥B poy 54 107770

Bureau *“é“-**ﬁka%xw'}.wlfi. - {1-100- \A?
" News R S (lﬁ :
_ .REH/eac ™ 1’

(6) .

A Po-mlm-;'o o the Doavenl] (',:mmer plauﬁud

AT/

HERED

G

The Newark Office was

M_LC ‘"mnnﬂr ’




NK 100-54973 T e

determine if any such activities were going on at WPC,
Wayne, New Jersey.

No further investigation concerning this matter
is being warranted at the present time and this matter is
being closed. Should any information be received in the
future to indicate any such activity is prevailant at WPC,
Bureau will be expeditiously advised in forms suitable
for dissemination. =
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘ L e
Memorandum

TO ‘,CTENG DIRECTOR, FBI : | DATE:  313/13/72 @ .=

SUBJRGY Y.\ FONDA, akd ¢ ..
N4 SEDITIog,(KEY ACTIVIST)
“@/ LA File>157-5089,
| /. Bufile 100-459279 j
skl ’ . --..’}H"L,,f;i! ; o
INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPAIGN Diivec,

. D ;.LREﬁHSUé agg o
. IS- RA na NULA 115
O e K odio | Mﬂﬁumﬁaw

Re Los Angeles nitel dated 11/3/72.

e

T_ -

Enclosed for the Bureau are 10 copies of a
letterhead memorandum (LHM) setting forth information
-eoncerning public appearances made by JANE FONDA in the
Los Angeles area during the period 11/5-6/72.

Two copies of this LHM are being furnished to
the New York Office and one copy is being furnished to the '
Pittsburgh Office inasmuch as New York is office of origm b'x-
in matter captioned "INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPAIGN, IS-
urgh is office of origin in matter regarding“
One copy of LHM being furnished Secret Servics, Los T
Angeles. FD 376 stapled to LHM. .

— @- Bureau (i00-459279) (Encl. 10) (RM) .
2 = 100-. _(Indochina Peace Campaign)

C 1 -7100-438281}" THOMAS™HAYDEN ) &
b‘? ?- 100-448092} ans Against the War)

- 100~

1 - Pittsburgh (Encl.
2 - New York (Encl, 2)
6 - Los Angeles (157- 5089)
1 - 100~ 8054oi .

i ‘?»_"y‘,‘v"'

h T e SR

(RM)
‘e Campaign) (RM)

{1 - 100-71853) (THOMAS HAYDEN)®
L - 1 100 77703) (Vietnam Veterans Against the War - ’*

TC/cl-loO-“ ) /00"" 4’803
(16)

J :
T
.
a
& N -
1 ’b‘;




A

- existing in the area in which these speeches were made and that

LA 157-5089

K = Sources utilized in the attached LHM are as
follows: B :
(Set forth separately)

&‘L_;,"I

iiuiii iiiii _
| SA* observed JANE FONDA at Ventura
College, Ventura, California; SA bserved FONDA

at the University of California, at Irvine, Irvine, Califormia

ast College, Costa Mesa, California, and SA
observed FONDA at East Los Angeles City College'
Los eles, California.

Observing Agents determined that it was not advisable ..
to tape speeches made by FONDA because of the physical surroundings*

full security could not prevail. _

LEADS -
LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will follow and report

zgctivities &7 JANE FONDA,
a— .




AL

' UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Los Angeles, Californiza

In Reply, Please Refer to November 37
FieNo.. .= mber 13, 1972
L S J—— - .
JANE.FONDA_‘
SEDITION

. Ventura College, Ventura, Califomiaﬁ under the sponsorship

INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPAXGN
INTERNAL \SECURITY - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

On Nove'mber 5, 1972, Source One, who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised that on November 5,
1972, Jane Fonda appeared at the Ventura College Theater,

~of the Unitarian Church of Ventura, 4949 Foothill Road, Ventura,
California, Source advised that Fonda's appearance at Ventura
-College Theater was previously publicly annocunced as being =~ 7%
sponsored by the Indochina Peace Campaign; however, when

Fonda actually appeared at the Ventura College Theater it was .
stated that her appearance was being sponsored by the Unitarian

Church.

Jane Fonda, a motion picture actress, e
has been publicly identified as militantly §
opposed to the war in Vietnam,

During August 1972, the Indochina Peace ‘ 4

- Campaign (IPC) was formed to make the s
- Y upcoming national election a referendum ’
2 on the war activities in Indochina and
W R to create understanding and sympathy for

Mt RN the people of Vietnam and their right of

INEER N self ‘determination. Headquartered in

B New York City, the group has plans to

3‘-’3 conduct speeches, film showing, and

Rl g discussion groups in California, Illinois,

ar.:\l Michigan, Ohio, Pennsylvania, New Jersey,

PR\ and New York, these states being viewed

i_."\, by the IPC as the most influential in
TN determining the selection of the next Lo
= 21 by -President. _ R ay e

3
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 JANE “FONDA; -
_INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPAIGN

present administration were doing.

Source One advised Fonda spoke from 11: 05 a.m., to
11:5538.m: to an audiénce of approximately 400 individuals,-
ranging in age from 35 years to 50 years. All wére of the
Caucasian race with the exception of four individuals who were. . . i@
of the Black race. Source One reported FONDA'S speech as follows.“ 4

.- Fonda told the audience of her recent visit to
Hanoi North Vietnam; where she witnessed United States -
aircraft straffing the city of Hanol in areas which were
obviously not of a military nature. Fonda stated she visited
the dikes which had been bombed by the United States military
forces and she €everely criticized the United States for wanton
murder of civilians and claimed that President Richard M.

Nixon had no intentions of bringing about the end to the war

in Vietnam. She added that to elect President Nixon for another
four year term as President of the United States would mean . .
"another four years of United States being involved ifi 2 war,

Fonda urged those present to vote for Senator George
Mc Govern who she described as a man who wants to bring peace
to the United States. Fonda urged those present to write letters
to the "White House" and to the United Nations setting forth
their extreme dissatisfaction with the United States being
involved in the war in Vietnam, '

Fonda also related her meeting with Prisoners of
War (POW) during her visit to North Vietnam. Fonda advised
that from talking to these POWs she has learned they are not
in accordance with United States policy in being at war with
North Vietnam. Fonda expressed sorrow for these POWs and
claimed that President Nixon is doing nothing to bring them
home,

Fonda also mentioned that a delegation, among whom
was Thomas Hayden, was presently in North Vietnam endeavoring .
to obtain release of POWs from North Vietnam. Fonda emphasized
the fact that Thomas Hayden was doing more to obtain the release
of the POWs then what President Nixon or any member of the

“-\..7 AT T S g wegeen 3 P fotgrd Aty

e e e ....._..__.a;.,; .




e

" the audience and. received a standing ovation._ Following

{ JANE FONDAoef - : L
INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPAIGN : ]

- Rl

Source One adV1sed Fonda was well accepted by

her speech folk songs were sung to the music of guitars.
Source said that just prior to termination of this program
those present were invited to the Unitarian Church to partake
in refreshments..

Thomas Emmett ‘Hayden, one of the
original organizers of the Students
for a Democratic Society (SDS), was
the prineipal author of the Port Huron
Staterfent, which formed the ideological
structure of the SDS. Hayden was one of
five convicted in February of 1970 in
the Chicago conspiracy trial of crossing
a state-line with intent to .incite riots.
 during the August 1968, Democratic -
National Convention in Chicago. Hayden
is currently free on bail and awaiting
appeal, and periodically makes speeches
criticizing the Chicago conspiracy trials._-_

;
Q%%
-

&

SDS was founded during June 1962’ atuzifzi
Port Huron, Michigan, and in the 1960
functioned as the leading New Left campus
based student organization in the United
States. From an initial Posture of .
“participatory democracy,’ SDS moved to avi e
radical-revolutionary position, with debate B
centering on how best to create a :
revolutionary youth movement. Internal
factionalism produced a split during the
SDS National Convention in June 1969
which resulted in the following three
factions: Weatherman, Worker Student
Alliance (WSA); and Revolutionary Youth
Movenent BYM . The Weatherman and RYM
are no long affiliated with 5DS, The WSA
. . ... continues to use the name _SDS and_maintainSe
. - 1ts national headquarte' i CA
Illinois.




. JANE FONDA;

SR éVVAW),_spoke'at‘;hehuhiveps;tx;otﬁCQ}iigggia=

November 5, 1972. Fonda spoke to an audiencé®of approximately

INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPAIGN

%  Weatherman, formerly a faction of SDSyus-.c:0 .7
controlled the SDS National Office from* .
June 1969 until its closing in February -
1970, Weatherman then entered an underground
status and adopted a tactic of "strategic - .
sabotage" with police and military. .. . ... __ _.
instailaticns®designated as primary targets. -
WSA, a |faction of SDS, was expelled from
SDS iy June 1969 by the then dominant
Weatherman faction but continued to use
the name SDS and opened an office in
Boston, Massachusetts. WSA alligned

- ideologically with the Progressive Labor
Party(PLP) and in-February 1971 moved:ti
Chicago, Illinois, where it opened the™ ™=
SDS National Office at 122§ South Wabash.
Its official publication, "New Left Notes,"
is published in Chicago. - -

The RYM, a pro-communist revolutionary youth ‘.
organization, was 'organized in 19695 :firstiiy o ar
as a faction within the SDS; then as a separate
group with headquarters in Atlanta, Georgia.
RYM was unsuccessful in attracting support
and by mid-1970 it was practically defunct.

- aE T e
P N TN i O 4

The PLP was founded in 1962 by individuals
expelled from the Communist Party, USA, for
following the Chinese communist line.  Its .-
objective is the establishment of a militant
working-class movement based on Marxist="" "
Leninism and MAO Tse=-tung thought. o

~ On November 5, 1972, Source Two, who has furnished
reliesble information in the past advised that Jane Fonda,
under the sponsorship of the Vietnam Veterans Against the War :
at Irvine, Irvine;
52330, p.M. 0

alifornia, between the-hours:of.1:30 p.m.:.

200 individuals, who for the most part:appeaped:yp be"stpdents. =




_ JANE FONDA;
_“_INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPAIGN - -

S

Bal *,
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The VVAW is ‘an ad hoc organization of T =
veterans opposed to the war in Vietnam,
_ YVAW is an anti-war organization .
- organized in 1967 and headquartered in
~ New York City. Its published objective
is "to demandan immediate cessation of
e fighting and the withdrawal of all
= American troops from Indochina."

Source Two advised that Fonda's speech related her
experiences during her recent trip to North Vietnam. Fonda
told the audience of her meeting POWs in North Vietnam. She _

 indicated .that although the POWS were being well treated by . o
‘the North Vietnam-GOvernmgnt,;tpgre1Was,an_ext;egp”dﬁﬁirg in
 them to be home at Christmas time. Fonda said thHis will™neverfis
come to pass because President Nixon is doing nothing to effect.
the reiease of the POWs. Source Two continued by sayings:

' Fonda's speech was replete with statements that _
President Nixon was not interested in bringing about peace- =
with North Vietnam and she added that regardless of, whatiigiisy
appears 'in the dally newspaper, it is President Nikon's ™%
desire to continue the war in Vietnam due to the best interests -
of blg indusiry. _

Fonda made numerous comments to the effect that 1f =
President Nixon was elected to another four year term the e
United States would most certainly be involved in another four
years of war. _ L . -

ELTIE PO

. Fonda's speech was well received by the audience, . <
S Although Fonda's speech ended at about 2:30 p.m. the entire progra®m.
i continued until approximately 4:30 p.m. with numerm@.us speakers

who identified themselves as being associated with the VVAW,. =
A1l these speakers criticized the present United States Government
administration for continuing the war in Vietnam and urged those’
present _to do everything in their power, to exert pressiis Of:s

i etk s e




- about. the exploitation of women ‘in” South Vietnam, ~and the?;.

“ JANE FUNDA: .
INDOCHINA PEACE CAMPATGN

5y 1972, Source Two advised that at
B8:00P. m. on November 5, 1972, Jane Fonda, under the sponsorship
of the Associated Students, Orange Coast College, Costa Mesa,
California, spoke to a group of approximately 200 to 250
individuals, 211 of whom appeared to be of student age attending
Orange Coast College;s (0CC). Source Two said although this &
affair was publicized as being sponsored by the Associated
Students, 0OCC, jit was in fact promoted by the VVAW, e

Source Two advised the VVAW charged the Associated
Students, 0CC, $1,500 for tne appearance of Jane Founda at
that institution. Source Two advised that in order to defray
this cost of $1,500, the Associated Students, 0CC, chareced $1, 00
admission fee to hear Fonda, Source Two attributed the fact :
this affair d1d not receive a large response was because 1t
was not afforded any prior press coverage,

_ SOurce.Two advised Fonda's speech, which lasted
from approximately 8:10 p.m. to 9:20 p.m. was in substance oo
identical to the speech given by her at the University of R
California, at Irvine, California, earlier in the day.. e
Source Two advised Fonda's speech was more or less a campalgn¥®®
speech in which she stressed the point that if President.
Nixon was reelected, the United States would be at war for

another four years,

On November 6, 1972, Source Three, who has furnished %
reliavle information in the past, advised that on November 6,
1972, between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m., the
Indochina Peace Campaigh sponsored a rally at East Los Angele
City College, Los Angeles, California, Source Three said
the principal speaker at this rally was Jane Fonda. Source
Three advised approximately L00 individuals were present at .
this rally, a2ll of whom appeared to be students. o

. Source Three adviseéd that Holly Near, an entertalner,f@t
spoke at this rally. Accordlng to, Source Three, Near talked

unhappiness and discontent which® prevails amoung” the" service-;
men in the United States military Forces in Vietnam. Source
Three sald Near emphasized the American people mugt realize i
by now the war in Vietnam is a "lost cause," R
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JANE FOWDA: , : S
INDOCHINA PEACE CAKPAIGN _ . ,

— . s
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Source Threée advised another speaker; George Smith,
who introduced himself as being a former member of the

United States Green Beret Force who had been a POW in North
Vietnam for over two years, went into great detail in
stressing tne point that American POWs were being well treated .
in North Vietnam POW ¢amps. Source Three said Smlth said he wasi
ashamed of tne part he took in the killing of North Vietnam
soldiers, and that now he is dewoting his 1life in making the _
American people aware of the Yerime™ being cormitted by the 23
United States”in Vietnam,

Source Three advised that just prior to the appearance i
of Jane Fonda, Holly Near sang folk songs.- Source Three said
for about the last twenty minutes of the rally, Jane Fonda -
spoke against the United States being involved in the war in’
Vietnam, and urged those present to do everything in their
power to bring about the election of Senator George S, McGovern
to the office of President of the United States,

|

Source Three described Senator McGovern as & man who |
has an extreme desire to bring peace to the United States. .3
Source Three advised Fonda stressed the point that President. :
Nixon has "deserted" the POWs, has "deserted" the American
people, and has rallied to the cause of big industry which
profits by the prolonging of the war in Vietnam.

Source Three said Fonda pointed out she is doing
everything she can to make the American people aware of the
corruption which existain the United States Government,
Source Three advised Fonda said the Indochina Peace Campaign i@

_was set up primarily for the purpose of informing the American ¥
people of this corruption, ,

Source Three advised Fonda terminated her speech
by stating that as "true Americans" those present should do
all they can to insure that Eresident Nixon is not reelected, .

.. because if he should be reelected, it would mean. the United

- States would be.involved in an "unjust! -and’ “"ypughléss": war
for another four years, and the American people would bBe ™ e
guilty of the murder of countless defenseless civilians who ad
are the victims of:the United States bombs dropped in North

Vietnam,

=
i,

_ _;Ju4ii_ g o the FBI. It i ihs p?&perty df«;
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. FROM CINCINRATI (100-19743) P .1P

/ | |
) VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR IS - VVaw

e

. A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE WHO HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORM_‘!‘ION
m PAST ADVISED ON NOVEMBER WENTYONE LAST THﬁT CINCIRN&T
G-lﬁPTER OF VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (UUAH) SPO NSORING

SPEAXING ENGAGEMENT NOVEMBER TWENTYSIX, TWENTYSEVEN NEXT IN

-CIHCINNATI AREQ BY JOHN KNIFFIN AND WAYNE BEVERLY OF GAI NESVILLE

AT mma.”%

‘\—;.

'EOISPIRAC\' TRI AL, CIJRREHT PLAHS INCLUDE SPPECHES
COMMUNITY CENTER, CINCINHATI ON NOVEMBER THENTYSIX NEXT A_ND

Wy

LOUISVILLE AﬂD CINCIﬁNﬁTI CORTACT APPROPRIATE S(Jl]l-’t(':%1 FQ\}%\{ Q= \c_;__: :
COVER&GE. 2

- _.-»‘;_-;:’_‘.;n",a daedie.y x

B

b2




. E : - . ’ )f: P
3 ' .Mr. B:u:az
; B M Y. ""la\e’tnd
1t TP COPE . Ceavcd
Mz, Delver

M. Calviordt
- By, leniins

‘152913 PH !IITEL !l-2B-72 THH

Cen - o ' ] e Yescshal
To:  ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI. T
(ATTENTION: DOMESTIC lmn.uesncs PIVISION | e
Tele. Roorn
SAC, HE“ YORR . ' e “"J :r iln]oym
R P N TS VI Vil 3. AMSUDG o
'WEW ORLEANS ~* —* 1 Jladieriun ST M Herds
| mm 15 UNCLASSIFIED i
FROM:  SAC, TAMPA (180-NEW % Y
, P -.f.;;.‘_//

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW SPOIISORZfﬁH’OHSTRATIO N A
__....-—--""'""" -

THE UNIVERSITY OE£<OUTH FLORIDA CUSFY; TANPA, FLORIBA; now-:
TVENTY - TWENTY TwO, NINETEEN SEVENTY TvO, 1 ,_a;_mmy_or STUPENTS
KILLED AT SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY, BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA, IS - Ra,

S sk

STAG.

~ ON NOVEMBER TWENTY, WINETEEN SEVENTY TWO, A connnsnrm.
SOURCE WRO  HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE 'INFORMATION IN THE PAS'!', hDUISE’ _
THAT THE VIETNAM VETREANS AGAINST THE WAR uarwwuo,1 T(m, FlOR .

SRE PLANNING THE FOLLOVING AcBag,Bﬁhr THE UNIVERSITY OF sodth

.a’%t L ot

'n.onmn, (ush , TAWPA, n_onmn, 1w nzuonv or rnz 'ruo smns N
WERE KILLED AT SOU‘I‘HERN unwsnsrrv IN aarou nouss, Loms:am R ---'
om-:. PREPARE AND DISTRIBUTE LEAFLETS ar USF nunms 'ms BAY OF

et R R TR e e e e

SEVEITY!.WO u
'*:-.'Ef—.%% 3 .. i )‘%.7 k.{a*; ;

nxzu Iu m:mmr or raz om smnr-:u'rs. BLAcmn._anmi'wr L"s
ENTS wno EXPRESS un.uusnzss 0 PART

_______




“tp 100 NEY

'f CAHPUS SECURITY POLICE CARRY SIDEARMS AT USF.

PAGE TWO

[ . N
e A= RN

e - i

rwe, cssm.susnr mncn ON USF CAMPUS BEGINRING-AT NINE P. M.,
0 VEMBER 'rwzn'r-v, NINETEEN SEVENTY TWO. MARCH WILL PROCEED AROUKD
CAMPYS TG ALL noamma:zs. |

THREE, MORATORIUM anownsnoasmnuou TO BE HELD AT USF CAMPUS
w-uowwmumsss SEVENTY TWO, AT TwO P. M.

THIS DEMOHSTRATIOH HILL ElD AT THE OFFICE oF THE PRESIDENT OF USF

_,_,__.---- 2 e g i e S

SOURCE ADVISED THAT DURING WEEK OF NOVEWBER TVENTY SEVEN -
THIRTY, SINETEER SEVENTY TwO, PETITION WILL BE DRAFTED AND |
CTRCOLATED_ A3 AT USF FOR ‘SIGNATURES OF STUDENTS, ASKING FOR BANNING..:.
OF FIREARMS ON CAMPUSM THIS PETITION WILL BE PR‘ESENTEB To scHooL
A§ THORIT IES. | |

"IN ABDITION, THE FLORIBA'VVAW TENTATIVELY PL ANS TO PROFO sgx

BHRIGG VUAH InTIOIAL,COHVENTION IN DECEMBER, HIHETEE! SEVENTY THO

-»\-’\

+ e e S AP ‘ ST YT ‘1 15 dsuku. S R nE R

Wt 9Ennons BE Fns_nnan AT cox.n.zet-:s,_ ua'nonw:ns BARNL nej“i’izsznce_w
wﬁg;gsanns” hcomsz camuszs. PETITIO!IS wIiL BE PRESEITEBJQW;
mz@rsatnag__aovtnnmur IN JANUARY, NINETEEN SEVENTY THREE,

VVAU@%S A NATIONAL VETERANS ORGANIZATION HITH A NATIOH&L '




PAGE THREE

ITS FIRST PUBLISHED OBJECTIVE IS TO "DEMAND AN IMMEDIATE
; CESSATION OF FIGHTING AND A VITHDRAWAL OF TROOPS FROM INDOCHINA, ™
U» S ATTORNEY, WILITARY INTELLIGENCE, UM S. SECRET SERVICE
- A§D LOCAL AUTHORITIES TAMPA BEING ADVISED,
" ADMINISTRATIVE: |
- RELITABLE SOURCE WHO.HAS FURNISHED. INFORMATION In THE: PAST:¢
- -3, b7
s LOCAL DISSEMINATION BEING MADE. NO LHN FOLLOWS.
-  COPY FURRISHED TO NEV YORK AS 00 IN VAV CASE,
ranPA WILL WAINTAIN CONTACT VITH SOURCES AND FOLLOW
DENORS TRATION,

D,

RES FBI WASH CLR =~ = = -
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ACTIhG DFRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

% , gwg?zz’“ ' '
&t FROM .3 [FEGAT, FARIS (100-3189) (F)

;

SUBJECT: VILTN E ) AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
IS - REVOLUTIONARY“ECTIVITIES”“
Réﬁuaiftzlﬁio)27/72, Bucab 9/18/72, both captioned
// as above. : .
L.
i( Cortinued contact with Paris sources has developed
no information concerning reported travel by a VVAW delegation §
- to Paris during October, 1972 to meet with North Vietnamese

representatlves. Sources are aware of our continuing interest ﬂf
in this matter and will promptly furnlsh any 1nformatlon ‘
available. - o :

Paris sources have also advised there is no
jndication at present that the VVAW has established a
continuing worklng velationship with the North Vietnamese
or Viet Cong in Paris, although VVAW members have contacted
these groups 1n the past.

H k

Parls is follow1ng and the Bureau will be adv1sed.'

5 - Bureau.
(1-Foreign L:Lalson Des%)llﬂ . .
(1 New York)(100- 1sosuu) / e

IR gy, /oa 44 Zo 767- %




o T ReBuairtel to Legats, ottawa, Eong Kong, ,
and Paris s a.nd sacsi 32&/%30, Ja.eksonville , m.ami, Ne




Neﬁ York file

ew York is alert to the statements made by :
and any information received in corroboration
8 atements w111 be promptly furnlshed to the Bureau.




Acting Director, FBI (100-448092) - paTe: November 6, 1972
Attention: Domestic Intelligence Division ' o

Legat, Rome-(100-1871) (RUC) s

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
IS - RA

Re- Buffalo’airtel 9-21-72,

SESA

(J
e UACB Rome is' taking né addltional action
thlS matter at this’ ‘time, a

Enc, 8

5 = Bureau (1 -~ Foreign Liaison Desk)
(2 -~ Buffalo 100~21623)
1 - Rome _
JCM:MEG =~ - - = e
(6) :

ing B;i:d._r_.‘_)chf;Zéd"‘?n rbe Payroll Savings Pl:mo ?ﬂ

. ,.nr e \_4’2’

2010=148-0F __
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UNITLJ ST.#TE DEPARTMENT oF JUbI‘ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

. In Reply, Pleq to
P Refer November 6, 1972

" CLASSIFI -
EXELPT ¥ :
SCHEDULE CF

This document ntains neither recommendations

nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of
the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its:
contents are not to be distributed outside your
agency nor duplicated within your agency.




Mr, Gebhardt 1 _F
Mr. Tenkins
Mr. Marshall

 BROS SL PLAIN . . . = v, puris — (L

- g My, Soyers' Lo

18:17PM NITEL 11-6-72 LEF 0- Tote. Boom
S Y -Zﬂfa?cl. o : . n:rextnle? il
: )TO’ ACTING DIRECTOR { o Mr. Armstrong ..._.».l
Lo ) ) ) : _ . Ms. Herwig . |

}/4 FROM: ST, LOUIS (186-21683) P 2P : | | Mis. Noonen it

< p

VIETN&B”GETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VvaW), IS - RA, 00: CHICAGO.

Oﬂ HOV. SIX INSTANT, VVAU MEHBERS ASSEMBLED OLD COURTHDISE,

R }...-_._ '»- ' ,_.,;,v

‘.Jsrrenson nznoam. PARK, SLMO, Annoﬂnczn PLAN ro “0CCUPY DRED
SCOTT COURT ROOM DURING THE DAY LIKENING THE EIGHTEEN FIFTYSEVEN

DECISION DENYING SCOTT CITIZENSHIP TO REFUSAL OF THE SUPREME COURT - -
IN THE nmerseu SIXTIES TO HEAR ARGUMENTS ABOUT THE CONSTITUTION E
ALITY OF THE wan IN SOUTH EAST Aﬁa' o /w_qqgoqa_ﬂs
NO nnnssrs MADE. NO 'PROPERTY naw
LHM WILL FOLLOV:' 3
-END- . |
| Wsscoun PAR LAST. Llns L8 Hoab—

o 197

4 Nov




;batg: - 11/22/?2

neiam:'-'tei,' 11/17/72:

Informata.on concem:l.ng beating of unident:.ﬁe_
: County Correctional Guards n 8/2

 Ios A.ngeles will ;subm.t' Im{-‘under .'Givil Right
caption concern.‘l.ng beating incident.




ETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVKW)
IS —~RA

- s ON) 11/8/72
meeting of’ VVAW at the ate University College at Oneonta, '
“__opflg/10/72*5 He stated he had been on campus frequently
diknew of: & Weeken ‘d-of«'ll/lO/‘?Z"’f He stated:
Yo ; o VAT :

.-A second source who has fugn§qng§ reliable*iggprmatio
“in"the past stated he knew of 'no’ suchfﬁ“'tingifﬁwb HeYd¥s

the State University College at Oneonta, N.Y., on 11/10/72:
stated normally meetings are held at the Student Union. Buildi
which requires prior reservations and no one has’ requestedv
‘space for such a meeting, He stated this would, be'gpe closes
college to Sidney, N.Y., which is approximately 18 miles™

" of Oneonta. He stated he would be alert for any such meeting.

On 11/13/72,




NONSYMBOL SOURCE |
econd ‘sbur"'ce' is
tate University College.




FBI
Date; 11/22/72

= (Type in plaintest or code)

AIR MAIL - REGISTERED

" (Prionity)_
ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI o
sncl‘., ros ancerzs| N

MIREP
00;: Los Angeles

Information concerning beat:mg of” uh‘ident:.f:.ed
individual by Dade County Correctional Guards on 8/22/72

previously submitt les airtel dated 10/12/72,
captioned "MIREP; enclosing letterhead memorandum
(1H11) entitled " CONVENTTON; - INFORMATION . i) 2
CONGERNING." Information concerning beat:.ng was not previously _
reported under caption of Vietnam Veterans Ageinst the War. '

Los Angeles will submit LHM under Civilé Rights
caption concerning beating incident. .

s INFEHARAER S P?)|1:ITD£\INED 100"' 44 P09A=
CEREIN S URCL S8 IE ,«‘c-~,,.—,,g,-f-~--
,._:ﬁ:.éiaﬁj st-eﬁgu asia >
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11/27/72

DATE:

s ST MR

R ”Tﬁ?gitigation has determined that subject is
described as followss

.Sex Mal
“DoB
SoE Father..

R

' , Inveatlgatlon at Tuscaloosa has determined
that subject's activities do not warrant his enclosure
on ADEX and this case is being closed in the Birmingham
D171siono‘jj*




/ ) g&?ﬁbﬁfﬁns GOVERNMENT
L Memorandum
TO : ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI . DATE: 11/27/72

| &;?C; Investlgatlon at Tuacaloosa determined that
subJect ie described as follows:

Sesx

Race

DOB

! POB

| Helght
Weight

Hair

Eyes

Investigation at Tuscaloosa has determined
that subject’s activities do not warrant his enclosure
on ADEX and this case is being closed in the Birmingham

Division.

P re -4 48‘@92-»3%
,, b

1. - Bi | o
ELbe:;ml inghan 580‘:‘06 Q72 ges-

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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G5A FAMi (U o) 101-11.0 - . o
UNITED STATES GC-. WRNMENT -
¢ i . -
T0 ¢ /7 ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI | DATE:  11/27/72
~ FRO ; 
SUBJECT:
00: BH J
bIC W
Investlgation at Tuscaloose determined that :
subJect is described as follawsg; S TNy ik
Sex Male | -
Race ix
~DOB
POB
Height
Weight -

Investigatmn at Tus“‘ﬂloosa a8 detemined
that subject’s activities do not warrant his enclosure
on ADEX and this case isking cloae.d in the Birmingham

Division, B}
. R
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L FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
bl COMMUNICATICNSSECTION =

w802 LS CODED
&3&8/ PM URGENT A1-27-72 LCM
my acnyé DIRECTOR, ATTWNe DI
‘AT SACKSONVILLE

| CINCINWATE (189=19743)
FROYS  LODISVILLE Ci08-6811) (=P

WIET!#K VETERAIIS AGAI HST THE UﬁR, 1S = YVAW.

PR, e e

" A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE, WHO IS IN A POSITION TO FURNISH
" RELIABLE INFORMATION, ADVISED ON HOV. TWENTY SEVEN INSTANT
THAT THE VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR HAD n}:qun:s"_n:a USE
OF THE AUDITORIUM AT THE NORTHERN XENTUCKY STATE COLLEGE,
M GHLAND HEIGHTS ¢ CAMPBELL COUNTY), KENTUCKY, FOR THE PERIOD
TWELVE HOON TO TWO PM ON NOV. TVENT¥ SEVEN SEVENTY TwO,

ACCORDING TO THE SOURCE ONE JOHJIKNIFFIN AND ONE WAYNE/BEVERLY
@ GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA SHOWED A FILM ENTITLED “WINTER SOLDIER'
PURING THIS PERIOD, THLS PERIOD OF TIME IS OPEN T ALL STUDEWTS
4% THE YRIVERSITY AND THERE WAS SOME. ADVERTISING CONCERNINS THIS
MEETING I# THE FORM OF POSTERS DIS Wf I8 THE AUDITORIUM m:n.ans.
APPROXIWATELY FIFTY STyDENTS OFF AND ON SAW Po IOIS 0

ADMINISTRATIVE: REFERENCE cmczun‘ﬁ TEL YP ﬁ

JACKSONVILLE ARD LOUISVILLE NOV. TWENTY TwO LAST.

L9e,  SOURCE IS
 RENTUCKY STATE COLLEGE. :
ENDo
b | & 8DEC

WJB FBY wa DC CLR

etk e el e - —————— e T e 21 8 —




- Transmit the following in

B

o

' FBI
- Date: 11/21/72

{ fype in plaintext or code) - . . .

* AIRTEL - . AIRMAIL

n ki ,: ._._“h.:__’_‘ Y -.‘.‘:*;._5 I:-.n--._._.,. [ A
- i

e e e e e e  ————————

Rl SN o (Priority) .

T s . —— T — — —— — ———— T ——— T ————————————————— ——. —_- —

o

j I

- TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
ATTN: REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES SECTION

(N

FROM: SAC, TAMPA (100-2514) (P)

O;Imu VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
I8 - RA
(00; NEW YomcD

Re Tampa tel 10/30/72, captioned R8s above and Burea
tel dated 11/20/72, entitled "People s Coalition for Peace -
and Justice (PCPJ), IS - RA." o \_ _ =

Enclosed for the Bureau are five copies and for
ﬁvNew York one. copy of LHM reflecting infommation from
"Madame BINH: of ‘the" N‘ aPeace -Delégation“in’ Paris;: France??“
to the VVAW and other antiwar groups in the U. s., concerning
the developments of the peace treaty. This 1nforuation '
concerned point two in re Bureau tel.

Confidential source in LHM is— i%

No local dis nination being made .

.E““H C L‘?E?;Q s | Raciﬁ ’0 @—qrqrgoqa_ﬂ 9{ @’

‘Rureau (B 8. @/"\' _
1 - New York (Enclosure) . .
: - T T ™
| .'2 ampa | . 1 _ 23 Noy o4 1975,
HCH:ju s @y, cashre e e
;& - ' wu«pn '
e.d:m.

C sgosc
Apptoved _ ‘Sent




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

q_% FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i%%
-3 R _ Tampa, Florida e
In R;ply, Pgm,, Refer to November 21, 1972
Fite Ne. . s
VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR
S On October 30, 1972, a confidential source who
RN has furnisheq@reliable information in the past, advised
N that durzng,aéyiggm m?q&gpansfﬁgainst theVWa§&$gg§ggxa .
kw . State=wide Cderdinator's Meeting at Gainesville, Florida,
October 29 1972 the following 1nformat10n was obtained:

rﬁgtymwithf!:e
1 _ited States wan
+.3The, NLF feared ;tha
*1972” the Sogggm!%q} mebe.
ia

240 |

%greportedly kiI11ng the
‘because of this they w

Octoher 30 @19?2: nd

This document contains neither recommendatioms nor = &
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and =L
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to '
be distributed outside your agency, nor duplicated w1th1n
gour agency°
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- VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR

- YVAW is & national veterans organization
' with & national office located at 25 West
26th Street, New York City, . Its first:...
published objéctive is "to demand an imNedd
ok , cessation of fighting and tho vithdra.nil o
S troops from Indochina," !
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FB .I -
Date: _ 11/16/72

re

FR%SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-3447) (P)

IS - REVACT

' Sacramento. Invitations have been forwarded to VVAH
~ chapters throughout California and representatives:1 Tom
ten chapters, specifically those from Los Angeles, San
Diego, San Francisco, San Jose, Redwood City, and Unive
- of California~3anta Barbara are expected to atten

All California offlces are requested to contac

sources in an effort to determine whethef representatives-je?

' from their areas intend to attend and to furnish this







CTiE e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATON .
FAPARIRI COMMUNICATIONS SECE. .4
MOV 24 1-372:"_,:3,
FTBBI 2:25AM 11-24-T2 BJM . . __ . “
TECETYEE
STATE 580
- ps15PM URRENT 11/24/72 RAR - Y
. 70 acTidG DIRECTOR MR 334-23
'i'- -. J...' . - '
“FROM LEGAT TOKYO (185-6151) 1P

-

VIEINAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW) 3 IS-RA

-

“~ RE BUREAU CABLE NOUEMBE TWELVE, LAST.

INFORMATION CONCERNING HER, INASMUCH AS

BACKGROUND INFORMATION PASSPORI NUMBER, AND HER TRAVEL PLANS

N T i AT

IF KNOWN, TO FACILITATE SURVEILLANCE OF e (N
PLEASE SUCAB.

S L Pt i AN |

1

REC2 )00 = 448 0Fa- 9407

TMT «331 A




""NOTE Plalntifts, the VVAW and 1

RICHARD KLIENDIENST; ot al., U.8.D,C. N.D. |
mammmzmmnmm -rca ma e

of your Agpeals Sectiom, br!nﬁormeﬂonnponvhlehtobasenamaﬂt
in connection with the allegations m«nlngﬂrehmhglnthemnlﬂnt,
we have checked our records and determined that thig Bureau has not -
had any electronic surveillance coverage directed at ho!

218 785-5680, 5681, 5682, and 5633 (National Headquarters, Vietsas
Veterani Against the War (VVAW), New York, New York); 512 481-3841°
WVAW Office, Austin, Texas); 904 378-0774 (VVAW Office, Gaineswl
Florida); 308’ 681-7982 (VVAW Office, Hialeah, Florids); and 501 5%
{(VVAW Office, Fayetteville, Arkauas).

against the AG, the Acting Director, -and otheré alleging that defendants-
activities in subpoenamg the individual plaintiffs to appear before a grand’
jury at the time of the national conventions violated their constitutional
rights. The Department in defending the action has requested advice as
to whether or not the plamtiffs‘ allegations ‘concerning ‘electronic survei
of certain VVAW Offices were true, The Domestic Intelligence Division

%éruVAWOfﬁ;;o _”3‘30-513 /@rd_ﬂ

AGLW:deh
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_UNITED, STATES GQ :{NMENT SRR [TV
Memomndum °

11/27/72

ACTING DIRECTOR,, FBI DATE:

f\g TAMPA (100-3210) (p)_ﬂ_._' T

VIETNAH VETERANS AGAINST THE WaR

suBjECT:
' (VVAW) - UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA .
(VVAW—USF) """
IS - R& - _ .o
(00:TP) - _ . =

¥, Al -

on 11/15/72,” advised that VVAW had Eb 0
recently, .4n October, een approved as a student oo
N L

organlzation on campus on USF.

)

AW |

M. NOLMEeNbersSnip ;.
~.o>::tlme. He noted the purpose of t this organlzation was to
Ry effect the withdrawal of all U. 8. troops from Indochina

and to stop the Vietnamwar.
It is noted that a number of gatherings have
‘been held on campus at USF by VVAW~-USF since the openin
of school in September, 1972, but since VVAW was not ap
the gatherings were sponsored by a front group. - VVAW-I

i

;/

i

== 3B
kﬂ, has co-sponsored, along with United Front Against the Wa
s (UFAW) another student approved organisation at USF,
" two antiwar demonstrations at Tampa during the past two

LN

months.

. There. a are pending ' Q*._,_ >
el e Bureau: File |
- , Tampa’ File g

an - VVAW, Tampa File
In order to completely identify VVAW-USF s
alms and affiliations, Bureau authority 15
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SUBJECTSC

the VVAW is actively involved in sabotage ar tamperi.ng w:l.th _

' -'nilitary equipmnt or other Government property .

reau (
-ch:l.cago
l-lleu York.

sac NEW YORK ( 100-1606&11)

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (WAH)
IS - RA
(00: ca)

ReBuairtel to‘ Ch:l.cag,, ot a1, dated -11/8/72

advised that they have no

(130-50772) (nx)




4 cj%IETNAM VETERANS AGAINST T

-

Felt .~

Paker —— .
Bighop ————.
“Callaban ——m—

Cl.ewland —_

" Senking -
M&I’Bhdl

' W. MARK FELT «;""
ACTING ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR _(]00-448092)

HE WAR (VVAW) Is_.-_g_Af‘

RETOKCAB NOVEMBER TWENTYFOUR, LASTa

BUFILES com'nxﬁ FOLLOWING

TNFORMATION REGARDING

Miller, E. 5 NRNEEEL

Purvis
Soyars ————

Walter$ ——
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NBi4 TP CODE
952 PM NITEL 11-24-72

', _
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102 ACTING DIRECTOR,

Sac, WEW YORK
O NEw ORLEANS

%ETMW VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR ( VVAW SPONSORED DEMONSTRA
AT THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (USF), TAMPA, FLORIDA,
IDVEMBER TWENTY = TWENTY TwO,
STUDENTS KILLED AT SOUTHERM UNIVERSITY, BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

IS" Rﬂg STﬁGo

ON HOVEMBER TWENTY TWO, NINETEEN SEVENTY TwO, A CONFIDENTIAL

FRO Mg 'sncg'nnph (lﬁﬂ_"

TWH ok

FRY

(ATIENTION: DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

G ow

R SLTE A S .
r E O 1 [y
. L e

- i

B

3378).:

NINETEEN SEVENTY Tw0, IN MEMORY OF

HCLASSIFIED

/f/ac:.\ ol ; ¥$

SOURCE WHO HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORMATION IN THE PAST ADVISED c\_:_
THE VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE VAR CVVAW, m@g}@nzﬁggw N ‘l’*

THE UNIVERSITY CENTER, UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (US ﬁ
DAY OF WOVEMBER TWENTY, NINETEEN SEVENTY TWO AND pa¥ oyt £

LEAFLETS ADVERTISING CANDLELIGHT MARCH SET FOR THE NIGHT OF
ROVEMBER TWENTY, WNINETEENW SEUENTY TWO IN MEMORY OF THE TWO ST!JDENTS

00,

fﬁﬁ §g

YHO WERE KI'LLED AT SOUTHERN umvsnsnv, BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA.

10 THO HUHDRED PERSONS TAKING PAR

7 NOV 20 1372+ F

QURCE STATED CANDLELIGHT MhRCH WAS HELD ON NIGHT OF NOVEMBER
"”""’"‘“}""‘ “'9“ BOCRETI X R

T Tuzmv,, nwmsu smnw wo u:ru Appno'xxmrzl.v""ouz Hunoamnr ;

SPEECHES INVOLVED ﬂND
xnnox ‘?




RO .._.mﬁ“*\‘&’*f}fiﬂé'w‘ﬂ_

. PAGE Tw0
T 168-3378

SE

GROUP ONLY ﬂhLKED AROUND CQMPUS HITH CANDLES. MARCH DISPERSED WITH.

ouT INCIDENTo_ ) |
0% NOVEMBER TWENTY FOUR, ‘NINETEEN SEVENTY Tw0, SOURCE ADVISED

THE WEMORIAL DEMONSTRATION SCHEDULED FOR TwO P. M, , NOVEMBER
TVENTY Ty0, WINETEEN SEVENTY TwO NEVER MATERIALIZED DUE TO LACK OF
PARTICIPATION. ONLY ABOUT FORTY PERSONS SHOWED UP AND LISTENED TO
SEVERAL SPEECHES CONDEMING GUNS BEING CARRIED ON CAMPUSES BY.s . .-
SECURITY POLICE, GROUP DISPERSED AT THREE P. M, WITHOUT INCIDENT.
VVAW 1S A NATIONAL VETERANS ORGANIZATION WITH A NATIONAL OFFICE
AT TWO FIVE WEST TUENTY SIXTH STREET, NEW YORK CITY. ITS FIRST
AUBLISHED OBJECTIVE 1S TO * nziﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁ'Iﬂn§ﬁ}§¥§§§§§é§;;§§%§?-- |
FIGHTING AND & WITHDRAWAL OF TROOPS FROM INDOCHINA.®
Uo S. ATTORNEY, MIL:TAﬁY INTELLIGENCE, Y.S, SECRET SERVICE AND "

LOCAL AUTHORITIES TaMPA BEING ADVISED.

ADMINISTRATIVE:
RE TAMPA TEL TO BUREAU, NOVEMBER TwENTY, NINETEEN SEVENTY TWO.

RELIABLE SOURCE WHO HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORMATICN IN THE

vor - (R 13, 170

. END PAGE TY0 . S e




PAGE THREE
“TF 100-3378

LOCAL DISSEMINATION BEING ™ADE. NO LHM FOLLOWS,

§ COPY FURNISHED TO WEW YORX aS 00 IN VVAW CASE,
HO INVESTIGATION REMAINS AT TAMPA AND CASE IS BEING

ENDo

RMS FBI wa DC

ACK TEWO TELS CLR




FROM MILWAUKEE (180-15674) (P) 1 PAGE | ﬁfﬁi}“"‘
; Mre. Moenan
~ -

NVéETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW), IS - RA,

RE MILWAUKEE TEL TO BUREAU ELEUENITEN LAST .
SUBSEQUENT CONTACT WITH MILWAUKEE SOURCES
BETUEEN ELEVEN ELEUEN LAST ARD ELEVEN FOURTEEWN

i LQST REFLE&TS NG QDDITIONQL IHFORN#TION OONCERNINGﬁ g

L‘)C— A CANVASS OF SOURCES IN MADISON,

WISCONS
E, AREA BETWEEN ELEVEN ELEVEN LAST AND ELEVE

pwRTEEN LasT nEGATIVE aLso RE[JERE-2 l@a"’
SOURCES CONTACTED IDENTIFIED MILVAUKEE FILES 11 &

OBLY o

SLPFBI WﬁSH De |

‘-h.,—_-——._-.— —




FD-36 (Rov. 5-22-84)°

‘Date: 11/28/72

Transmit the following in _ __ :
. P . {Type in plaintext or code}

_ . ACTING DIRECTORs FBI (100-41&8092)
_g.___lmono SAC;, NEW YdBK (100 16061;4)
'_SUBJECT*’ ‘-VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST 'mm WAR

; S
tU s, Go\rerﬂmont Printing Offi

P




FB1-

Date: 11/17/72 _

(Typc in plmnlezt or code)

'-"!'QF-Rdﬁo ' Sac, uoBiiE (100-2408) @

P suBsECT: OVIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR - (VVAW)
S . IS - RA

Re Mobile airtel to_Bureau, 9/27/72

3;§3 "Biclosed for the Bureau, Birmingham Jacks -
Jacksonville, are four copies each of an LHM dated 11/17/72
- at Mobile, captioned "Alabama<Mississippil Region, Vietnam :
. Veterans Against the Wg Inc., 1317 14th Avenue, TUscaloosa,' o
Alabama, 35401", s | LB ¥
number 20, of the

Birminghanm |
Jackson (Eng
- Jacksonvilly




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Mobile, Alabama

B .I-n Reply, Please Refer to
File No, November 17, 1972

L ST

ALABAMA - MISSISSIPPI REGION,
By S VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE
N WAR, INC,, 1317 14th AVENUE, o
o . . . TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35401 | 3

Vietnam Veterans Against the War (VVaAW)
is an anti~war organization organized in e
1967 and headquartered in New York City. Ok
Its published objective is to "demand an -
immediate cessation of fighting and the oy
withdrawal of all American troops from
Indochina', VVAW has participated in
several demonstrations, including massive
demonstration in Washington, D. C.,

April -19-23, 1971

On November 13 1972 a source who has furnished
reliable information in the past made available a six -
page printed News Letter Number 20 ‘bearing letterhead
of the Alabama~Mississippi Region, Vietnam Veterans Against ;
The War, Inc., 1317 14th Avenue, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401,
This news letter sets forth a background of the VVAW, both
nationally and the Alabama-Mississippi Region,

This news letter is set forth as follows:




\‘:i...'.. .

et AT ARAMA-ISISSISSIPPT REGION i
| VIZMAM VITIRANS AGATHST THE WAR, INC. . ..

© 1317 1hth Avenue -
Tusg,aloosa, Alabama 35h01 co.: to. o NEIS_LETTIR
o E . NUMBZR 20

o Because so many people have been added to the malling __lisQ ue felt. that it HOUJ.d
e be appropriate to review our past activities, discuss’our ob:ject.:.ves, “and" talcew »%:w

& look at our current on=going projectss

! Nationallv there are over 30,000 members, VVAW is recognized by' the Veterans
~ Administration as a legitimate Veterans Organization. VVAT has organized marches
s and other actions in every state in the nation. HNever has VVAW partlcipated in
EE Any viclence. The Justice Department, the FBI, -and others in the Administration

have and are attemptingto discredit VVAT, He believe this is being done because

we do have credibility; people are la.steningl Is wlj_}:on afraid that the American

people will learn the truth?

The Alabama-iiississippi Region has act:.ve chapters in seven cities and membe.rs
All over botn states. :

accepting the corrplacenvy demonstrated by many Amerlcans to t’qe continuation of
what we know to be an unjust, immoral var, Our membership is open to anyone in
egreena'lt with our objectives, our sincere dedication to non-v:.olence, ard inter-
ested in taking time to work for our rmutual objectives.

We have led anti-war marches, held investigations into war- crines in Indo-China,_-
taken stands oh loczl issiies consistent irith our objectiveés; uorked IR VoAV HoslE:
piialn, wwithan lepislalice bu lmpreve condibicons 1or VeTs., and foughl discrimis
nation whenever ve came across it. Ilembers of VVAY have been actively involved | “m
in the licGovern and WIPA campanies. - S - S
Bacause we generally have a distrust of orgsnizations, VVAY is making every effort -
to maintain a loose knit, yet effective, democralic structure. Your ideas and
help are needed. If you want to participate (to whatever degree you can) get in -
touch vith the chapter rearest you. If there is no chapisr near youe« you can » iy

wm start one, We have a speaker!s buream that will help with programs in your area
Lo and can help you orzanize a chap't’er0 Urite or call the regional office for more-
informati.on. ' . '

Minutes of the Lth Qarterly Remmal Goni‘erenc Ala-tiss VAV, held in Auburn, Aa i
I, Opening Session - L
4, Welcome (Coy Atkins and Van Thawson- both from Aubarn)

B, Keynote siddress (Clellon Baeder from Lontgomeny)
C, Call to order (Franlk Angarola~ Regional Coordinator.
oA 1” '_ Credentn.als- 'uveryone ﬁresenrt wag ider tﬁied

3. ilect "arllamentarian- Scott Cam.l Flordia Coordinator uas elected
. to serve at this conference only
L, Zcceptance of rules of order= Bylaws and Gonierence Agenda
S. Discussion of Objectives ‘ : _
D, Yorkshops ' . ‘ e T e
1. Or,»_,an:l.zatlonal uor shop«- Discuss:.on Leader Clellor ‘3aeder.;.'-'
2, “rograms end Actiohs- Co-discussion Leaders,' Van Thomson and Gra:nt. O‘
II, Second Session~-- Sneakers and Discussion
' Lo B.alph Galt, ,Candidate for President ot‘ tae ‘uolic ee
- "




P 20

.5:o

Do
Eo.

Bobly Johnson, Candidate for County Comm. from PineWn
Jim. Boch from the C:.t.n.zans for HeGovern office in Blrmmgham
R "Lewis Black, Cmdidate fo e ongress J.n_the ?th.Dist.rlct' :
“: TIT, Third Session T S ey

- 3.,, Local~ chapters were encuraged to work with local ilDA cand:.dates o _
. bo & comittee was set up to study and report on the elector problem in-

' , . Bo " AcceptzCommmnications ... -
K 1. Report from national conferenceu Bob Weston .f.'rom Tuscaloosa
- 2o Scott Camil (Canesville 6 dei‘endent) briefed us on the situation in

3, Clellon Baeder-passed oui conies of the G.I. Bill and they were dlecussed'

11 Aa & nem, UZch

.,; Conferencaine: 3
Reglonal- HNDPA McGovern deligates and ﬂDPA“‘&“‘ﬁ“an 1eatais

Ma, and to make aporopriate recomendations. A report from that com-
mittee may be found rlght. after the mmutee of t.he coni‘erence. Page f{- -

Ganesville and promised to keep~ us; informed and - to. eend ;the__Regionalw
office information on the “Defence Fund® * The Conferenbe oted to
support the fund and.to build a regional action’ around the»“é" and. to
encurage everyone ‘to ‘gofo the trial when the time’ ‘comes,” Scott also”
suggested that when and if you are contacted by the FBI that you
should not cooperate trith them as they are not to be trusted. Tell

them nothing and they will have nothing to report.

C. Renorts and recormendation from workshops
- Organizational workshiop~ Reported and the body passed a nroposal
requiring the i‘ollcw:.m, Reg:.onal Conrmmmatlons. .
From the Begional Office - TR g B e e R T Al

-~Monthly newsletter to chapters to mclude regional and national news
== Perscnal contact by pvhone at least once a wonth with chapters

--phvf-‘.1ﬂ-11 nreassnoR -\!- nhnﬁi-f:\h Mﬂﬂ“"‘ﬁﬁﬂ mt danck Aaman atraner At weanm bl

From the Chanters {(Chapter coordinators pleasc note as you will be responsible

== Honthly letter to the re*r:.onal office by the 10th oi‘ ea.ch month (Fa.rst‘ Lei:.'l:.errﬁr .

~-}onthly phone call to regional off:.ce‘ (5";5—6’173 or 3115-9919)
«= Chavters representative present at regional office at least once every 3 rnontha :
e -= RIGIONAT METTTHG AT LEAST ONCI ZVaRY THREL FMONTHS —a e

for seeing that these communications are sent and received)

Ts Due- Tie 10th Of November) A e et AR i

”v"rzmns DAY

about 35 Vets garthered in Uoodrow hlleon "’arl;, possed for ola.ce picturea,
talked with the press; made signs; and wlaned the day's activitles.:
end about sixty VWA members had appeared and =t one point. during the” parade 300
to. 350 people were chantmg ab the military passing in xevl .

L SR

2, Programs and Actions workshop

a. The workshop reported and the body passed a proposal to set up a
Regional Speakers Bureau, It will temporarily work out of the
regional cffice tut will be paszed around to other chapters as L
they become capable of supporting the program. If you would like . .2
for us to come to your area and put on a program- just let us Knowe

b, The worlshop reported and the body passed a proposal to attempt to
march in the Veterans Day Parade in Birmingham. ilike Cornwell,
Birmingham Coordinator, was charged with settin up our action on
the 23rd.

¢o. The workshop reported and the body passed a nroposal to set up a
committee to work with Peooles Farm in Browns, Ala. and to send
.memvers to Browns- to_exolore their needs, lieston, Chairman, i o

*”Krf"‘é”r*’ Beiiy €old, th fﬁwﬁ’r*’é?ﬁl“marc'

w@ay
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- HOW CAN YOU STOP THIS DOUBLE THEFT R

You can work to end Amerlcan mvolvement totally and completely:

~
— bring the rest of the hoys home (120, 000 U.S. soldiers, sa.llors,

i are still in Southeast Asia)
— bring the bombs home )
— bring the planes home IR
—— bring the warships home . '

and let the Vietnamese nennle
— brmg Thieu down

The END of the war can be t}ie"ﬁég}'ﬁhin'g '

of more purchasing power for your dollar
of more benefits for you from your tax dollar

For the sake of our country's TRUE national honor

ey

For the sake of the PEOPLIE of Indochina

For the sake of YOUR OWN pockethook ' .

THIS WAR MUST END!




the Geinsville Cungriracy Casc. Pleas 411Y Lc <ntcresd’ on Hoveners "6,:-"

" Flori a hos achu th;.t thc nlz‘;rliﬁs th :.;ﬂa’ﬁf.tls best-

Y, WECK P40 107G mi "crs of 't.hc-_le m,rs..

the day befoere the nztivnal cice _,:Lono Trial date has nob ‘boch sonbe: -

It is ostionted that $150,000 will be noeded to rrovide & defense for :
the defendonts, The VVed is on trial ...nl it is uj, tc us to see the _ e
- the trial is ccnduc ucmuith 8- v cr ,}*ci‘cnso.;f k:l‘hc fumeséﬂoi'e th_e_ opt:.re . EM_AT%

U.S. xvi¥ment are’ arrayc% : z'fi‘i’istﬁti"é ‘Wc*rmst hol;:woursc:i%_ i
Plcasc scnd contrilutions o "£he Re'ional Office. l-xo.ke au‘b ch cks to t.hc
GnImVILLE CONSPIH. CY D."JFEAS FU ‘ID.

ot

YOU Y B" 1~IEJCL,_ s . e o
“In the Tnst foW ]-L-ntm ohg” VWil "1 nbcr fI‘Ci'i the' re: {on-W
4c testify boforc the “rand jury that Lreu ht the mr.‘:Lctnent., o, a..nst

the Geinsville 8. Thore have also been instances of members and their
fanilics Leing anyreeoched en? questicned by FBI 2 cntr concerning Viai,
If y.u are supcenacds 33 '
1, Contact the Rc"n.on‘.l'OffJ.ceo' e will sccure tho .

nro-¢r lepal assistances
2, answor nu quut:l.ons vut to you Ly the sorvi“;b
cfficial, .

.- 3. isk the serving oi‘flc:.al NO que.,tlons.

If an FBI a ent attom-ts to qucst.l.on yous R LT
1. Hotify the Regivnal Officc with all L.Ct'\ilSo :
2, 4answer n0 unStlunC » no matber how harmless they
nay sccm at first .
3. Do not attun *-t to cn{ age 'bht.. a: cnt in a m.qcussa.un ;

T . Taag e Aee o wk
Ll I Y ) e e T ‘l"‘" ——e AW WAL WY LU Jv-—-

. - . Aiscuss -the curr«.nt jelitical situation,..
Yo Inform your fricnls and relatives of thEsc

If you orc a mober or friend of VVail, your follorin_ these instructions

ean prevent o let of trouile for yuursclf anl othors, anything ywu say con
Ye taken oubt of cuntext ond used &2inst you,.

a zing it is imperotive that you m,tlfy the Re;ional Office of zny Jf the
alove activities,

.:1150, netify us if you sus; cct your mail is being, taugcered with or your R
~hene bu;secs There has been a rash of these typus eof occurrences lately and

We wish to keen record of than, -
They tre trying te scare usg i‘ulkso o Jdon't scere to_o casye

.‘-*—"}'.

e

3y, .AQIIQN .y ' '
The Florica R, ion of VV~if will be sjonsorin, on action on Kev. 17
2% the Univcrsa_t: of Flerile in G‘urxe"ville. This acticn will take place
durin; the Univorsity of Flor:L' 's Hui:n,c uun Wu,ken and u:.ll focus on
the enein; Int,chine yar, -

]

3 Lrt,'trhc:rE ni

-_ 1;.- %‘?
action a success. If you ean "ossibly ‘moke it c_own, do 8073 uuiisblmal,
carin: o eilitics and some of thosc. l:l.tt.le amenitices that mzke ony .
VWaid ;atherin. 2 nice exjeriencc, w:.ll LS rovidedihy cuf hosts dn s
Geinesville, . B."lng sleepa y gear ant f.,n-*u, h fool: last
an: your t ip “Pig 6l e
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REORT FROji T‘{“ COJITT.J& TO S’I"JDY J.H.- I'-‘L'.‘CTOR “ROBLE T AIIMJQI\!A

- e wv\\,,gv % R

*'Agaln thzs “residential year it'is dlfflcult, if not imposible to cast a. il
vote for the ilational Democratic “arty's candidate for “resident, Actually there
are tuo slates of electors running 2ledsed to 1'cCovern~Shriver. This- °p11tt1ng‘j'
of votes entended for the same cendidates in effect eliminates uhatever chance -
. YeGovern-Shriver may have had in the State, It is the findings of this commlttee
. that thi'}”‘* _about. be¢ausez0ld: party—bosses ‘of “the conserative democraticuparty_
" in £labama have been anrilling 6 work with the iM24. - The. Mational Democratic™ '-
Party of Alabama, an outgrouth of the Black community to deal with Black »nroblems
has growm in scope to emcompass issues affecting the lives of each Alabamian~ the;
war, unemyloyment, prison reform, education, health care, housing, agriculture, =
as well as race relationg. The WDPA elector slate offered to withdraw and allow ﬁi}%
the regular Democratic elﬂctors ‘to be on the ballot vrnder both party emolens.
Vance's conservative group refused the offer, It is the same Vance group uwao
offer the voter (under the rooster) men liks Ualter Flouers who lh.ave consistanly:
voted the promilitary block. The ol¢ Demccratic Zariy is not as seriously con~ -
cerned with electing icGovern as it siould bee only the IDPA is. '

[ __.._‘,.... _..'_,..q_, .a,.. ﬂ A -,m Lt

ALABAMA-MISSISSIPRY

Vietnam Veterans Azainst the 'ar
1317 lhth Ave.

Tuscaloosa, Alabama
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a This document” contains neither recomma:dat:onsh
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your. agency; it and its contents are not .
to be distributed outside your agency; nor duplicated withln

your ageney.
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UNITED STATES (: "VERNMENT
Meﬁzbfa ndum

: ACTING DIRECTOR FBI (100 448092)

THE wAR (vvaw)
IS-RA T -

Log Angeles file
ureau letter dated 11/7/72,
ERNS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW), IS - RA,

e
captioned VIETNAM

On the following dates, sources in the Los Angeles ..
Division familiar with the activities of the VVAW and who &
have provided reliable information in the past were contacted.
and advised they were unaware of any proposal to change the _-
present name of VVAW, Los Angeles sources contacted are
as follows: .

Jv L - . '. “ u 1- {‘\‘"'\Q'\;,‘:,-r e _
B oty oy 8
- sisifiaw il g
- !l!u! _RECT3 _ Joo- 448073~ 24/¢
mas contacted by 3A ‘
advised he hgd heard nothing

E ba further regarding changlng it's name. .
S LED o -
S LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will maintain contact
with sources of VVAW regarding above and possible qame

T . - = etk AT i 2t iy s """'-‘""%Sir”
] S N

6253 Bureau (RM) o

1 - Chicago (Info)(RM)
1 - New York (Info)(RM)
2 - Los Angeles -




“ Demesfic InteMigence Division
Ti6] T
"Ji“ilvw T MMJMATNE‘NOTE

11/12/72

_Information disseminated by teletypeh
P A tﬁgﬁ" at the White Hous
Secret Service, State,“N A, CIA, DIA,
 the military. Copies seat to th Attorn"
General and the Deputy Attorne eneral”
by messenger..;, SRR
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF mVES"I'IGATION
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. <. explain this deletion.

A Deletions were made pursuant o the exemptions indicated below wlth no segregablc matenal avallable {or
release 1o you. :

@& - o =

Section 552
= O - 0 o0w o (d)(S)
soo - _. .8 (")(7’“” L .":' 0)(_2),1 L
o g e e
B ooo) 0 ®©@
o 0 BO® O @G
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s NOTONE S Dew®: e DB '
oo a O kX6)
0 ®X6) | =N

for review and direct response (o you.

Pages contain information ﬂlrmshed by another Governmmt agency(ies) You will be advised by the FBL as
to the releasability of this information following our consultanon with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to thc
disposition at a later date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

%X The fbl;l(;il? hig qumbér. s (0 be' usod for feference regarding’ thesé pag

% 'éa—“hﬁ‘“&; ﬁ- ot ‘—g.—.a_.n,:.;,_,« o
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PAGE SIX

\,

it - s AT B e AT e

PAC 1S AN UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION WHICK COORDINATES -

DEMONSTRATIONS AND OTHER FORMS OF PROTESTS AGAINST

amertcan tnvoLvement In souTheasT asta. (N




STUDENTS,
HIGH SCHOOLS ‘TN THE SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA.

_FROM UNIUERSITIES, COLLEGES AND

' IT CARRIES ARTICLES OF INIEREST T0 THE

PENDENT onehnzznr:ou DEDICATED TO NONPARTI-
,nGISLATIUE AND C1VIC

Sﬂﬂ PARTICIPATION IN@
e ?ﬁq-- -

FELan

NOT CONNOTE MEM-

CPUSA.
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LA 168777233 B2 NEY

PAGE

EIGHT

JAPANESE CdUNCIL AGAINST ATOMIC AWD HYDROGEN

BOMBS HAS BEEN. CHARACTEPIZED AS A COMMUNIST:-. N . Ldjfff'f h&i:
FRONT "PEACE“ORGANIZATION IN JAPAN,

vvay IS AN ANTI-WAR ORGANIZATION ORGANIZED IN

' Wi T
NINETEEN SIXTY StUEN Aﬁﬁ HEADQUARTERS IN NEY

YORK CITY. ITS PUBLISHED OBJECTIVE IS "TO DEMAND
AN IMMEDIATE CESSATION OF FIGHTING AND THE
WITHDRﬁéi OF ALL AMERICAN TROOPS FROM INDOCHINAT.
CESAR CHAVEZ HAS BEEN DESCRIBEP BY SOURCE FOUR

AS A MILITANT MEXICAN-AMERICAN WHO DURING NOVEMBER
NINETEEN SEVENTY TwO WAS DEEPLY INVOLVED IN THE
FARM LABOR MOVEMENT IN CALIFORNIAQ

ADMINISTRATIVE:

RE BUTEL NOVEMBER NINE LAST; AND CHICAGO TELS OF

NOVEMBER TEN INSTANT.

Rt

SOURCES UTILIZED ARE:

O bl b

ONE =

iy L0
TWO - " _
THREE -
FOUR

LEADS: SAN FRANCISCO FURNISH CHARACTERIZATION OF'_

END PAGE EIGHT

b?76G
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

V. Memorandum 1 - . Gebharat e
2 | 1 - )r. Jenkins R —
e 1 - Mr. Valters o ——

2 I!S""’

aod CORTARED

Wovy |
nf;l}f‘iin LS b&mlly
WS

Geebhirade

Mr ‘E. S. Miller {:i DATE: 11/15/72 o Jeakins

Marshadl
Wit B8
Turvin: G
u L
SOVArS e
Walters
Tele. Room
M, Konler —

SUBJECT: DROTESTS DURING PRESIDENTIAL oo T iy
INAUGURAL CEREMONIES, SEVENTY-THREE "

Mrs. \e«.n.w _J‘

This memorandum rejuests an airtel be sent to all //;{3;
offices concerning proposed demonstrations during the \5 i
inauguration ceremonies in Washington, D. C., on 1/20/73. [/ i

5 O;i_g o

o
wad/

-~
The Students for a Democratic Society/Worker
Student Alliance is planning to hold demonstrations in
Washington prior to and duriag the Inauguraticn of the
5g§. President. In addition, the Vietnam Veterans Against the .
‘e Jar (Vvaw) and the Revolutionar§‘ﬁﬁioﬁ‘ﬁEV€ expressed interest .
8 in participating in demonstrations at the inauguration. e

oy
]

o

L= '

=5 The agencies of Government as well as the Metro- £

©i3 politan Police Department will rely to a large degree on
Bt information that the Bureau furnishes in effecting security E
et measures during the inauguration. Information that we e
g:;;?i develop will be furnished to Secret Service, White House, e
5% " Attorney General, Deputy Attorney General, and to the e
2B Metropolitan Police Department throuéi the Washington—Eielﬁ;};«-fwg

) -2 - e

R

DEC PRI §
51{' LZZIOSure 720 /,',.- o
. o RHH°r1c ‘ ; 2% =D e / N

Office. - 4 d -
! ‘ e

There is attached an airtel o all field offices”

advising of the above plansiaﬁlﬂﬁkdfhﬁﬂl groups to demonstrate
during the inauguration and instructing that information

developed relating to advance .planning of-militants or radical

~organizations or individuals which may lead to violence or

disorder be furnished the Bureau promptly upon receipt]’/r

RECOMMENDATION : f) - { i

LRt S

s

i That the attached airtel be approved and forwarded -9
to the Mechanical Section for reproduction. ¥

E(8) i B3
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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IDELETED PAGE lNFORMATlON SHEET

Q Page(s) withheld entirely at thlS location in the file. One or more of the followmg statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion. o

¥ Deletions were made pursuam to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you.
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01 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only. :

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(les) s
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies). o

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date. : _ .
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,11/22/72\--'

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (100-13807) (p).__ -

- B.IECT° Q’IE’I’ﬁAH VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAI)
IS ~ RA

Re Bureau airtel to Kansas City, dated 11/9/12
captioned as above;

. Kansas City airtel.to Bureau, dated 11/2/72
Springfield airtel to Kansas city, dated 11/8/72(10‘
Kansas City teletype to Sprlngfield dated L

11/16/72 (10); S e Y
Kansas City teletype to Springfield,;dated ' -

EQ':- _ 11/18/72 (10); the latter foir communica io
T | ﬂ
= " Enclosed for thé Bireat are thé original”

copias and for Kansas City, two coples, of an‘Lﬂl-c t
"WYAW CONVOY TO CAIRO, ILLINOIS 11/18/72 s 8
to LHI »

AT

_m— Springfield (100-13307
. (2-157-1403) . (2-157-2030,
(2-157-3139)_ (2-]




LIC

T

" “been’assigned in this matter. ' Bureau will be advised of any.

SI 100~-13807

A copy of this LHM has been disseminated to Secret
Service, Springtield Ellinois. .

S om 11/11/72, WILLI&H BOIERS, Chief of Police, Cairo,
Ellinois was advised of the Kansas City VVAW Convoy to Cairo
anticipated on 11/18/72.

on 1,1/14/72,m fiteots
State Police, Cairo, 1 nols, was advised of the Kansas City

YVAW Convoy to Cairo anticipated on 11/18/72.
Logical sources of the Springfield Division have

future pertinent VVAW activities in the Cairo, Illinois area.
LEADS : KANSAS CITY DIVISION

At Kansas City, Missouri

Will re-contact—in“ detail and’ suLiM:

thereafter.

SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

At Cairo, Illinois

will maintain contact with logical sources.

i Will, upon receipt of Kansas City investigation,
‘ 1ndex logical pertinent 1nformation,ut-~¢ga,_Wff_fy, R




C Fdx&ﬁ?&wn{,"'m_':_ ST el . -
- UNTFED STATES DEPARTMENT:OF JUSTICE
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION =
. | e
" I Reply, Plaasc Refer to . WAlmiNCTON,D.C 20538
i File NG, S - November 22, 19727

Director
United. States Secret Service
Department of the Treasury ~
Washington, D. C. 20220

‘ Dear Sir: . November 18, ‘1972_

RE: xiefnam Veterans Aga'_:lnst thé War
onvoy to-Cairo, Ilinois,

The information Turnished herewith concerns an individual or organization believed
in he covered By the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service.concerning proteclive
responsibilities, and to a1 within the calegory or categorics checked.

S P _'[ﬁr'gafs or actions.agaiust pers

ons protected by Secret Service.. ., . .

2. ] Attempts or threats to redress griex’anéés. . _
t 1. S. or foreign official.

3. () Threatening or abusive statement abou

4. [] Participation in civil disturbarces, anti-U. S. demonstrations or hostile T
. incidents against foreign diplomatic establishments. ,
5. [ lllégal bombing, bomb-makini ot other terrorist activitys
6. [ Defector from U. S. or indicates desire to defect. ¥
7. ) Potentially dangerous because of background, emotional instability or - w}ii
- activity in groups engaged in activities inimical to U. 8. ) .
; ) . . %

Photograph ] has been furnished [jenclosed " (X]is not available.

. i L. Patrick Gray,
' _ Acting Director

Lo .
P £ £ £ RTINS P S

i uEnFiueAt e A8y

N
N L)

seoTm I : ,‘ : R ‘I_,'.__‘___. JOREN A | I,_"‘ “ ”' 't ) L] ;_
. o . .o L i el EESRIEE N B 4= e E

1 - Special Agent.in Charge (Enclosure(s)) (RM)
11, 8. Secrel Service , Springfield, Illinois

Enclosurels)




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS.TICE

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Springfield, Illinois 62702
;{LQR;.?‘» Please Referw November 22, 1972

ENU . - . . - Cae 2
S - - = Tl . X = T -2

YIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW) .
CONVOY TO CAIRO, ILLINOIS . R
' NOVEMBEK 18, 1972 o

i

£

¥,
- B.’
e

Sprihgfield Confidential Source One, who has furnished ﬁ

) reliable information in the past, advised on October 18, 1972, ’
that the Kansas City Chapter of the VVAW plans to sponsor a
convoy to Cairo, Illinois, scheduled to leave Kansas. City,
Missouri on November 18, 1972, en route to Cairo; Illinois,-;
with medical and food supplies as well as clothing and other-’
miscellaneous merchandise for the poor people in Cairo. This
Source indicated that the Kansas City VVAW Chapter is working
very closely with the Southern Christian Leadership Conference

on the Cairo trip.

e ~The ~VVAN 'wig founded in .the. Spring of
'1967, by six young™ Vietnam veterans in New
York City. At the beginning of 1968, with
600 members, VVAW opened a National Office,
founded the first GI newspaper "Vietnam GI"
and sent close to 500 veterans into the
McCarthy campaign to bheat down the red baiters.
After getting gassed st the Democratic Convention
at Chicago and caught in the general "down" of
the peace movement, VVAW was nearly inactive
__until the noratoriuns in. the Fall of" 1969
Members of’ VVAH led student strikes on najor
campuses across the country and battled -
Veterans Administration Hospital authorities X
over threats to throw amputee Vietnam veterans e
ocout for signing anti-war petitions. At present -
nationally, consists of '

| RS TS]

i
15 UNCLASSIFIED

LL INFCRN
HEREIR

_f?ﬁéﬂﬁfékilzégu

-

A
{TRW|

membership of the VVAW,
‘8?509.members;ga

. o

HEREH

‘.I_‘:‘\_“ -
f

' S . This document contains ‘neither ré
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency: ..it and its contents are not to be :
distributed outside- your agency, nor duplieated within your T

sdgency. - o ( ) .........
/00~ 448’0%—




VIETNAM VETERA_S AGAINST THE WAR (vvaw) G e
CONVOY TO CAIRO, ILLINOIS o =
NOVEMBER 18, 1972

The Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC)
is a black civil rights organization headquartered in Atlanta,
Georgia.

Springfield Confidential Source Two who ‘has furnished '-i
reliable information in the past, advised on November 17, 1872,
that approximately 35 individuals planned to depart the Kansas
City area in convoy in the early morning hours of November 18,
1972, en route to Cairo.  Approximately 10 individuals represent—%y
ing the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, as well ags a
representative from the Kansas City, Missouri, Mayor s Office,
would acconpany the convoy. e

o
B

T

q;Nilk‘ian Bowers, Chief of Police, Cairc, Illinois,
advised on November 20, 1972, that in the mid-afternoon of
November 18, 1972, approxinately elight automobiles with Kansas
license platee and two automobiles with Missouri license p1ates~v
arrived at the Headquarters Building of the United Front of .
Cairo in Cairo, Illinois. One of these vehicles was a 1971
or 1972 International Scout which appeared to be filled with
food and clothing which was then unloaded into the Headquarters - =~
Building. Bowers stated that the above vehicles contaipned
approximately 30 to 35 white men and women, many of whom were
dressed in:Arny fatigues and others dressed in assorted casual.
cloth , at at about 3:00 P,M,., November 18, ...
, of the United Front of Cairo, a hlack
man, ocal black women, accompanied by the 30
to 35 persons who had arrived in the out of state vehicles,
appeared in the downtown section of Cairo carrying handwritten
signs to the effect "no rights - no money'", "the boycott is
still on", and other signs to & similar effect. |

Bowers stated that this group warched up and down
the downtown area_of Cairo for approximately one hour and. :
then dispersed.  Bowers stated that there werej:._no;__q_iqturban'ce"
or arrestsg made pertaining to this activityl ;g .

Bowers stnted that it was his belief that the
individuals arriving in Cairo in the above mentioned ten
out of state vehicles departed the Cairo area in the 1late
evening of Nbvenber 18 1972 withont incident.
ﬂ%F The United Front ot Ceiro‘ie a pre-
' dominnntly blackkmilitant orgenizationiw
. which ‘has attempted- the economi¢ boycott -
of white merchants in Cairo since April, 1969
e, Lai.- Cadro has been plagued with racial temsion. ...

'*Q”Tiffl and sporadic ‘sniping’ incidente gsince that® time.




T T L L

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
- CONVOY TO CAIROC, ILLINOIS
NOVEMBER 18, 1972

1S
]

Springfield Confidential Source Two advised
on November 20, 1972, that source had received no infor-
mation to indicate that the persons who arrived in Cairo
in the afternoon of November 18, 1972, had brought into
. * Cairo any firearms,. ammunition, or explosives or that these
o persons had intended to cause any disruptive activities in
o the area during thelr brief presence.

e
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JACKSONVILLE
;' FROM CINCINNATI ctao-_l_9?4.§_5_;.':__ P.eP

- Qnmm VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR IS - WAV

' j’{%‘ courmurm. sotmcs, \mo ms ruausnsn RELI‘BLEII'NFORHATIOU
IN THE PAS‘!’, “ADVISED ON ‘NOVEMBER 'rvEl'rvezem INSTANT THAT Jonu
KNIFFIN AND WAYNE BEVERLY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA SHOWED THE FILM
“$INTER SOLDIER" AT A HALL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI CANPUS

o oN TRE svsmle OF WOVEMBER. 'ran'r'(szvu LAST. 'nus Arp___ngagcz us

'f ATTENDED BY rxnvsrx PERSONS, FILM WAS TO BE SHOWN I;;'HREE o

. SECTIONS BUT UPON COMPLETION OF THE SECOND PORTION, SEVERAL PEOPLE

STARTED TO LEAVE, THIS PROMPTED BEVERLY AND XNWIFFIN TO SPEAK AT
‘II'IIS POINT'

ALTHOUGH IT HAD BEEN THEIR nrrnnzntm;r an
' oF i 4 in il

ap srnxﬂ‘_H____m__.-;}I-_T_;__, = _' LETION. OF THE, FILN.™ '__Jorn a:vm.

' END PAGE ONE




;" BEEW RETURNED AGAINST HE.AND. WIS GROUP.TO PREVENT THEIR APPEARANCE
A% TWE REPUBLICAN WATIONAL CONVENTION IN MIAMI, FLORIDA, AND STATED

__MIOBECED THE OUTSTANDING INDICTMENT AGAINST THEM AS URTRUE AHD
surm THE PRIME SOURCE OF THE INDICTMENT WAS AN FBI 'INFORMANT WHO
- 18 EXPOSED IN THE DECEMBER,  WINETEEN SEVENTYTVO ISSUE OF ~ HARPERS'

0N WCPO-TV, CINCINNATI. XNIFFIN WAS ASKED A FEV QUESTIONS CONCERMN-

CURRENT HARPERS. MAGAZINE, Sl eae e T

MAGAZINE, KNIFFIN, DURING HIS REMARKS, STATED ® I VILL NVER TAKE

W ARNS AGAINST A BROTHER, BUT I MIGHT TAKE HKEM UP AGAINST "THE mr.
A SPECIAL AGENT OF THE FBI OBSERVED A PERSON IDENTIFIED AS JOMW
KNIFFIN APPEAR OX THE SIX PM WEWS TELECAST ON NOVEMBER TWENTYELIGNT'

NG HIS IWDICTMENT AND STATED IN SUMMARY THAT THE INDICTMENT HAD

THAT THE INDICTMENT WAS RETURNED BASICALLY BECAUSE OF INFORMATION
FURNISNEB BY AN FBI !!PORHER WHOSE BACKBROUND IS EXPOSED Il THE

- e

ADMINISTRATIVE

RE CI!GIHNATE TEL TO BUREAY NOVEMBER THE!TY‘!’HO LASTo

somce 1=
SA WHO OBSERVED TV APPEARANCE OF XNIFFIN IS sn-




“UNITED § snms G-.)VERNL;[-}N'ID'
Mo emom ndum

ACTING DIRECTOR FBI

[y .1 l::- e

"”,h}KANSAS CITY (ip0- 15236?” P

squxm 'VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR /;;'
(VVAW) WASHBURN-TOPEKA, KANSAS,
_ CHAPTER = - .

SM - VVAW . . ..

Re Kansas City letter to Burezu 10/17/72 _
7 . LN,
AT TOPEKA, KANSAS: '

11/20/7
h;){L Washburn.. nlver51ty, 2n-established source ;.
urnishe e following informaztion: ) ,

The VVAW is a recognized student organlzatlon
for the fall semester of the current school year. It is & - i
campus organization which has been recognized by Haghburn’ ”-”' -t
Unlver51ty authorities and the leader of the organization f;
_is. 1listed. 2as-, THOMAS: L WiILLIAMS,- 2. stgdgn: at, the. Univers
HlS title is éoordinater and there “are no. other. ‘officers
shownh™ for this orgznizetion. The faculty advisor for the - 3
organlzatlon is Dr, MARVIN Cr*HEATH, amenber of the University - =&

_ acult
j -:m the !ansas City Division at this !:.me ._"
' Bureau authority is requested for 1nvest1gatlon L
of the VVAW at Washburn Unlversitythorough establ;shed sources

3 e TN | ) - 433 | s

(::;)Bureau (RM)
Kansas City

TEX:jrt

vy & A tals

H\runuﬁ\;un{b'!'

IS UCLASSED =y




ACTING DIRECTOR,_ FBI

:rn=,,

SM - RA (Vvaw) .
00" SPRINGFIELD

Re Bureau letter to Albany dated &/28/72
concerning VVAW activities.

,l

This case nredicated upon information furnished
on 9/13/71 by who advised that the VVAW was
recognized at e y of Illinois, Champaign-tlrbana,

Illinois, on 5/

i = gy’

BACKGROU'ND 8

EDUCATION

on 4/12/72

of the _l:rni.ver.'si.tg'w¢:gr%.1gﬁfj

1nd1cat ',‘_Z ne




e

A Los Angeles source adviaed on 5/&/72 that
there was no record in the files of California State College,
San Bernadino, California, which were synonymous with the

sub ject.
) 't
 on s/11/72
Dean of Admiasions,
Pennsylvania, advised that
no evidence of the name

Records
listed




i ;1po 1972-7; Student Directory, a publication
“of the University of:Illinois at Champaign-Urbana which™
provides detalled information concerning students in

shqgg,the sub ject residing
Urbana, Illincis, as of "
. Pelephone number listed for this residence is : e
It should be noted that this address is
an address listing shown for
subject of a previous Sprin -
regards to his VVAW activities.,

The 1971 ectory, revieued on .
6/30/72, showed as g student
with a permanen -
aockford, Illinois.

%,...‘r_‘ = dyitamar Wl

MILITARY BACKGBOUND

on 6/12/72 records regarding the subject were
located at the Hilitary Personnél Reconﬂs Center RC



EETLE

mscmmms : -

on 10/30/71 an issue of "The Courier®, a daily _
newspapéer published in Champaign-Urbana, Illinois, reported
that JAMES CHARLES UMENHOFER, age 25, a senior at the.
University of Illinois, was arrested by Chlcago Police at
O'Hare International Airport, Chicago, Illinois, when he
claimed twe suitcases which tho police said cantained 20
pounds of marijuana. '

e
=,

Ry i ad

hé‘had no;reéord or



. law enforcement agencies in the Champaign-Urbana, Illinois Lk
- area M uith negative results: B

" . Nemeg. . sl TEu

LONFITIIT12:

On 9/21/72 arrest checks wers made of local

lﬂr ena Police Department :

Urbana, Illinois

algn County Sheriff's (Qffice
Urbanag Illinoia

-------

»JDHN KLEEBERG

‘Chief of Police

University police Department

University of Illinois -~ ... =« _
'Chaﬂpaisn*ﬂrbana, T11inods e i

gence Diviaion
Champeign Police Department
'Champaignb Il;inois.

On 6/16/72

- Residences

Telephone:
Permanent Home
Address:




| on 9/13/T1 F&dvisod that VVAW was
recognized as an aut zed campus organization at the
. 3, 2

““subject who is identified as a Vietnam Véteran and who

Ey
Nationallity:
DOB:

1l Eena e Nambers
" 2

] Bt EINrE b 2l i
SRR I T AT TR T

ORGANIZATIORAL ACTIVITIES

2 g

ive

The 10/li/71 issue of "The News Gazette" reported
that a local Chapter of VVAW was organizing and that the:
initial meeting to discuss possible activities would be

héld on.-10/7/71 at- 13!
1 ol . Tt . 8h .

-noted that

An article appearing in "The News Gazette®; a
daily newspaper published in Champaign-Urbana, Illinois,
on 2/10/71, with a by-line of TERRY MITCHELL reported a
mass meeting of 1200 University of Illinois students who
responded to & nationwide call for mobilization against
the United States' incursion into Lacs end Cambodia.. One
ofthe  students making a speech on.this occasion was. the
"emotionallz urged them not to weaken in their opposition
to the war."” - S , , - X

‘Weat Univeraity Avsnue, Urb ST




s

"~ Drbana

" 'insofar as contact with Univer

defunct.

Contact with the Illinois Veterans during the fall
semester of 1972 has revealed that there has been no active
meeting of the VVAW at the University of Illinois, and the
3ubject has not been known to be active in the local

-

It is not recommended at the present time that
the subject be interviewed since it is believed that such '
an interview would largely be counter-productive in terms
of information. Based on the subject's activities, he is.
not recommended for ADEX, -and. based‘largsly 2

-activity of VVAW at the Universit 1114

1, T1linoia, Springfiell
igation - of this-case.

is

“TE

“actiy
Veterans =

""""""




. ‘ :1J i g_'
groups will continue %to be monitored and ahould t.he subject
become. a. threat to National Security at any time 1n the e

‘faturs, active mvest‘igétion will be . ‘pe ’”institu ed:
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KANSAS CITY 108-14916 P 3P ' e | M Amssou 2

Ny - Ms. hetwx -:':-.——
. G‘ﬁ_ - . ) . : Mrs. Meenoy

/KOTEST DURING ”RESIDENTIQL INAUGURAL CEREMONIES,

- R it s s

EVBNTY?HREE@

S

~_---=A SOURCE HHO HAS FURNISHED RELI&BLE INF’ORHATIOH IN THE

Hoivie\

iey o WL

£F

[ NER Y -

—-_#

AT THIS TIME SOURCE FEELS THAT THE DEMONSTRATION WILL™
BE HONVIOLENT, . | I, 221___'050 1 1972




PAGE_ Two

' KC 190-14916 o R | - iy

"‘:—_ " THE YVAW 1S & GROUP OF YOUNG VIETNAM VETERANS FORMED
I¥ SIXTYSEVEN, MEMBERSHLP. CONSISTS OF EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE.

HJNDRED MENBERS, |
ADMINISTRATIVE. RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO ALBANY WOVEWBER
SEVENTEEN. LAST,

bﬂ  saurce 1 (N

: e w@'&'ﬁﬂ”&"‘“’_
NADDITY

T A T -mr LE
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TELETYPE TO SACS, KANSAS CITY WFO
RE PROTESTS DURING PRESIDENTIAL




! GTIONAL FORM 0. 10 - _
o0 . - MAY 1982 EDITION : - e
! mnunfﬂmim.ul

UNITED STATES GO__3NMENT. . R P
M emomndum U el

TO : .~ DATE
' . &CTING DIRECTOR, FBI

. TRoM 'isacs NEWARK (100-53565) (P)
. SUBJECT: - RTNAM vswxnans AGATNST THE_ wan
Is~anvncr
tﬂ N
\ . Re Newark letterss to New York dated 8/10/72

and 10/18/72, . - =

- Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of Volume
X, #10 of "White Lightning™ dated 11/72,

Enclosed for New York are two copies of this
publication0

ba R, on 11/28/72,Hnade available: three.-
' "cop:l.es of -the enclosed e 0 ite Lightning"" pr:l.nted
by Vanguard Offset Printing, Hi ing

_ - g 8 L -
subsequent copies of "white Lightning" should be sent out -
under the caption of VVAW or "New Left Movement-Publications",

or under the caption “White Lightning", New York i
requested to designate a copy of their letter to—
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25PN WRGENT 11-15-7_ R . e el
" Mr. Conrzd i
) TO ACTING DIRECTOR (120-448092) ... /[ M:.Emf___.
3Ny - : Mz, Gebhazds s
BOSTON cINCI NNAT x Hir. Jenkiny “OHT
e _ Mr. M'C::SQSI '_

{ CLEVELAND DE NVER o oS

. ) . . . Mr. Soyars
LOS ANGELES . -MILWAUKEE _ R Mr. Wakers

Tale ‘-'h f
NEW YORK PITTSBURGH

A Fho

SACR AME NTO . SAN DIEGO
SAN FRANCISCO - . 7w --WwFO

R

ALL OFFICES V1A WASHINGTON
FROM CHICAGO (138-53772) 5P

QIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE W\R (Vf'j; IS DASH

ros i TLON CORTINN
CCLASSIVIED

COLLECTS INTELL IGENCE INFO, ADUISED THAT._/INFORNA_NT, WHO HAS

FURNISHED REL IABLE INFORMATION IN THE PAST, ADVISED OF

re roovzse 1erormat on resaro 1 v (G
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DELETED PAGE [NFORMATION SHEET

A Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file, One or more of the following statements, where mdlcated.

explain this deletion.
¥ Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for 0
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- = # Setions52 o . Sestion 52
Oow . - O ®IXA) 0 @)
ooe - 0 GO®) = 06 B
Dee 0 - T Mmoo o @
™M oo 0 ®E) |
- O GME) O ®G) |
0 BO® O K@)
O &)@ | . 0B 0 @)
0 ®) | 0 ) g &X6)

0 X6 _ O &(7)

recuest is listed in the titie only.

O Documents originated with another Govennnem agency(les) These documents were referred to that agency(les)
for review and direct response to you. i

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies). o

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the i
'.dlsposmon al a later da:.e _ e
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Pages were siot oonsulered for release' as theyare duplicative'of-' I

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

‘1. \.L_

X Deleted Page(s)
e gediig w0+ . X No Duplication Fee . X
e T " ~X - for this page”iEL"




- ALSO, INFORMANT ADVISED THAT

G o:7cc A DETAILS NOT KNOWN TO INFORMANT.

INFCRMANT ADVISED

DETAILS NOT KNOWN.

OF UETER&NS OF THE UIETBAM WAR WHICI:L HAS CQJJD_UCI

A e TRy

SEVENTY TWG.
E{@ PAGE T}BEE




PAGE FOR _
IHE PEACE ACTTON COUNCIL (PAC) IS AN UMBRELLA

ORGANIZATION WHICH COORDINATES DEMONSTRATIONS AND OTHER
FORMS OF PROTEST AGAINST AMERICAN INVOLVEMENT IN SOUTHEAST

ASIA. THE PCPJ IS A PART OF THIS OVERALL UMBRELLA
CRGANIZATION, |

ADMINISTRATIVES
REBUTEL ELEVEN NINE LAST, AND CGTEL ELEVEN TEN LAST.
SOURCE 1S COVERT UNIT, CGPDo IDENTITY OF INFORMANT
HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUREAU IN CONNECTION
WITH MIDEM ACTIVITIES,

WFO NOTE INFORMANT INDICATES— [,,70

- AYD THAT BUREAU 1WDICES ARE WEGATIVE.

i




PAGE FIVE:

OFFICES COVERING AREAS_ARE INSTRUCTED

to contact aLL PERTINENT sources,-dETERMI NE (N
- SR s or 1o oo s [

—AHD ANY PLANS FOR DISRUPTIONS OR-

DISORDERS DURING PRESIDENT IAL INAUGURATION, EITHER ON

PCPJ.
END




b .1 M.

1-.1'.
. . . 1-'!'.
’ .. Afrtel

e AR o ' e R
g m: ror the Aotir Diroctor,, 781

Y. Mark Fe
&cttns Assoctato Director (100-44809!)

Il_ﬁylé_

Fﬂ9u>:5 On 11/38/72 United Preas. Internationsl roportod that on -
11/27/72 American Civil Liberties Union (A -f1led $280p00 suit on"
-behitlf of Vietiism Veterans Against the War | W) charging group was
target of “"unlawful surveillande" by Kent State University. Suit
tilcd 41 V. 8. District Court and charged that campus police chief
and undercover agent attempted to infiltrate and discredit group by -

“nianting illegal weapons on their person with full knowledge and
support of the University president and trustees.”

Cleveland prouptly attempt to obtain copy of complaint
filed in this .and follow closely for additional Zg¥elopuments.
In addition, nish any information available to your office
pertaining to allegation of VVAW in this instance.

RLP: tic ){}P
é( () .

'V‘II 1: undeyr inv tigation by 610velang%01fice and allegnttons
. charged if“this n::t in subsequent dovelopnentu should be.

folloved closely by Clevelaud Office. -
B -~ REC 10/"0 -49F 0?2 é?'-f :-;,,
gi.‘_ liiwﬂ““}tﬂ. Oil\ b\. i ruin..

\.‘ [ Ll

% _ HEREINIS UNCLABS\S'\F\ED

- T9DEC 4 1672

I MAILEI; 4-5
f\'UV 301972,
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o R R FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTISATION
| - COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

e

5 Wff:’}‘:“" 7
mn 533 cum-: M @ 4 ey -
| unasp NITEL 11-28-72 GLD mELCTYPE DR g ites; 2
Me. Mier. EA KL
', 7o/ ACTING DIRECTOR ATTNs DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIVISION | ven &
N g . - - ) o Mr. Sf'fc'.xs _“.:;
/1 /-MASHINGTOW FIELD.- - " AR e R

Tk Mr. KnleVv ..

SAN FRANCISCO |
FROM LOS ANGELES (198~ NEW 3P

B |

e

;/@Q.IEASI_P.!JRI HG PRESIDERTIAL INAUGURAL ACTIVITIES,
WINETEEN SEVEWTY THREE, / -/ -
RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO ALBANY DATED NOVEMBER SEVENTEEN,
WINETEEN SEVENTY TWO. . B |
| ON NOVEWBER TWEWTY SEVEW, NINETEEW SEVENTY TWO A HIGM:
7 0 REL IABLE SOURCE, WHO WAS PROVIDED VALUABLE INFORMATION REGARDING
FIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW ACTIVITIES IN THE
PAST, ADVISED THAT DURING THE CALIFORNIA VVAW SUR REGIONAL :
CONVENTION AT SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA, NOVEMBER TWENTY FOUR T o mzmm

THROUGH TWENTY SIX WINETEEN SEVENTY TyO, W

’ﬁﬁ'“

h A - o i :
PLMCS FOR A DEHOHSTRRTION BY T PI@ ER In
INAUGURATION DM’@ NINETEEK SEVEHTY THREE. %

am m\’w‘, W

;\ll
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PAGE TWO - T
. FOR A'nsnousrnarros BOT DETAILS "VERE HOT BEING WADE AvaiLaaLz

TE. PEACE»Qﬂ&gAf},,m?'iQUO
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La m- s‘z‘w
PAGE THREE

-

THE . PURPOSE OF'THESE WARCHES 1S TO FOCUS
ETNAM VAR AND ALTHOUGH' IT DOES Psﬁnin
+ DOES LEND SUPPORT TO SOURCE.S
aar1ons Y T ORANGERS

ATTENTION OR THE VI
76 THE Innueumuon DAY 1
BELIEF ANY INAUGURATION DAY DEMONST

gwumnwm VILL BE cououcrsn I8 THE SAN c:.snsu're AREA,

ADMINISTRATIVES

ABOVE SOURCE IS

PROVIDED ﬂBOVE INFORHATION
. E1GHY "INSTANT AT THELVE FORTY P.H. I




( Type én pl&ntexl or code)

CAIR MAIL
(Priorityl .

o Oyiemnan VETERANS‘ AGAINST THE WAR ( WA
',9;-- _CONVOY TO CAIRO, ILLINOIS
/: f11/18/72 7

Enclosed for the Bureau are six, coples of a

‘self-explanatory LHM; two copies each of LHM are enclosed,
for Boston and Sprlngfleld. :

e —-vskr}w;.

Kansas ley has'caées on*the follow




B

. UKE 10015507

IDENCE:
S 1. ﬂf Determlne.regis%eredjéwne
* wagon bearing Rhode Island license

2. Conduct appropriate background investigation fo."
determine if owner is involved in’ revolutionary activities

KANSAS CITY

... AT\TOPEKA, KANSAS -~ - "
1. - Determine register
bearing Kansas license

2. .. Conduct appropriate background investigation ‘to’
determine if owner is involved in revolutionary, activities..:
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FEDERAL BLRB&U OF INVESTIGATIUN

Kansas City, Missouri
November 22, 1972

# .7 . .. YIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE- WAR: (VVAW) -
CONVOY TO CAIRO, ILLINOIS
NOVEMEER 18, 1372

Y

- On. Octo‘ber 18 1972 _c.c‘.vised that the %=
Kansas City chdpter of the Vletnam Veterans Against the
‘War (VVAW) planned to sponsor a convoy to Cairo,
Iliinois, to leave Kansas City on November 18, 1972,
The purpose of the convoy was to deliver "1oth1ng, nedicine
and canned goods to the Black community in Cairo,

The VVAW was founded in the spring of
1967, by six young Vietnam veterans in Hew ;
York City. At the beginning of 1968, U A
with €00 members, VVAW cpencd 2 n:tlan:
office, founded the first GI newspape
“Yietnam GI," and sent close to 500
veterans into the McCarthy campaign to -
beat down the red baiters. After getting 5
gassed at the Democratic convention in :
Chicago and caught in the general "down"

of the peace movement, VVAW was nearly
inactive until the moratoriums in the

fall of 1969, Hembers of VVAW led student
strikes on major campuses across the
country and battled Veterans Administration
Hospital authorities over threats toc throw
amputee Vietnam veterans out for signing
anti-war petitions. At present menbership
of the VVAW, nationally, con81sts of 8 SOO*J
members, ' '

 On November 21, 1972,Hadv:r_sed that approximat
4 3¢ individuals from the Kansas City, Missouri, Topeka,

ok AL
gD e e HEREW ISUNG)
A AT o o

»h.‘ el “s “ QS B‘(be

e |

This docuraznt containg reithar recommendations nor conchwsions of the
]

FRI. If iz the pronerty of e P21 end is laanad o your agancy; it ond 3777
I i -
centents are nn% to be diz TIDUILD CLISIS YOUT REaNg nor ¢ & ..-;,__I:..ctcd werthia,
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VIETNAH VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
CONVOY TO CAIRO ILLINOIS o

Lawrence Emporia and Ottawa, Kansas, chapters of the VVAW
assemb;gﬂ “VVAW headauarters in Ka e t

_ _ advzsed that the convoy arrived in Cairo
the followlng morning, November 18, 1972, and its contingency
assembled with other demonstrators at the 5t. Columba Church
in Cairo for both political and religious meetings. A short
time thereafter approxlmately fifty persons joined in a
peaceful demonstration in downtown Cairo. The theme of the

demonstrators was "Whlte Oppression of the Black Man."

AR

'hdlCated that donations of food, clothing,
indiother: miscellaneous items were dep051ted at a

b 1 located one block west of the St. Columba
Sourde noted that in previous convoys, donations were =
deposzted at the_St Columba Church.

i

- ”_ Later that evenlng, members of the convoy met with
St Calro g;acks;at Haggl s Barbecue for supper, The groups
: i ;y for approximately onelour, then broke up-.
Tconvdyfdeparted Cairo at approximately 6:00 p.m.,
7 qnd arrived in Kansas City apprOxlmately

.-h :
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VIETHAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
CONVOY TO CAIRO, ILLIROIS
NOVEMBER 18, 1872

advised that throughout the weekend, no )
weapons were observed. There was no police confrontatlon, nor
any plans madée to cause riotous conditions,  -Source indicated
that it appeared the VVAW was not warmly received by the
Black community. Source noted that at past ralliss, the VVAW
was lodged and fed by the Black coalitions. Source noted,

‘however, that at this particular rally, there was very little

mingling between VVAW and Black contingents,

3% : e




D323 (Rev, §1.72)

~NPPED STATES DEPARTM ENT O TIUATICE
Y FEDERAL BURBEAU OF INVEST f;..; .-l LA RS

;- Kansas City, Missouri
3 >3
In Reply, Please Refer to November 22 $ 1572

Fite No. - -

Ll

, Tile VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THL WAR (VVAW)
©+ .. .. _CONVOY TO CAIRO,. ILLINOIS,
- =-% NOVEMBER 18, 1972

Character

Reference Letterhead memorandum captiioned
and dated as ahkeve,

All scurces {cxcepl any listed Lelow? whose identitivs are concealad ‘
in referenced communication have turnished voliable mformation in the pasi.

}:'; the property
.:I Uh' l BI mm’ is J'u(.n d' 0¥ ur R 'em el i contents . b, (i uu!s:du.. YO
Cddenuy er dnphf'tm o W rHun Nour g vm: ; 2 2 AN s i



Mr. Clavela e
:, Consad 52

BUFFALO (160-21623)
NEY YORK (180-160644)

FROM ALBANY (188-22518) 2P  (P)

r..,;’a*.i &
Y

—
IET NAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVaw), IS - REVACT,
— -

ON NOVEMBER TWENTYNINE, NINETEEN SEVENTYTWO, SOURCE
WHO HAS PROVIDED RELIABLE INFORMATION IN THE PAST, ADVISED
THAT THERE IS & PLANNED STATE-WIDE VIETNAM VETERANS
AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW MWEETING TO BE MELD ON DECEMBER NINE
AND TEN, WINETEEN SEVENTYTWO, AT THE COLLEGE UNION
BYILDING AT THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK AT ONEONTA,

EW YORK.

ALy

END PAGE ORE

ALL IV MATION CONTAIRED
HERTIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED

MATE) ,LhJ.i.‘i._BYsikb.oa.\m L

a‘)SDEGlzm

L L --.,‘-:.‘:’ 1,,, ’h- T ar] -
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PAGE TWO
ADMINISTRATIVE

sowrce orrrzen s

-

wnvesT1caTor (NI sc1. vyse, owEowTa, M Y. ADVISED.

RECEIVING OFFICES ARE REQUESTED TO CONTACT VVAW SOURCES
REGARDING VVAW MEETING AT STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
AT ONEONTA, NEW YORK, AND ADVISE BUREAU OF ANY PERTINENT

IRFORMAT ION.
ALBANY WILL FOLLOW AND ADVISE BUREAU AND INTERESTED

OFFICES OF ANY PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS,

BO LHM BEING SUBMITTED.
END |
RSP FBHQS

ba
L0
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. CPTIONAL MORM NO. 10
~MAY 1987, EDITION
Gsa rrMA (u CFR) 01106 -

UNITED STATES

JFROMY?

SUBJECT:

Re Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/28/72
concerning VVAW activities,

¢ CONTAINED

Y
[

0

- This case was predicated upon the fact that =
the 10/4/71 issue of "The News Gazette' K a daily news- ' «x
paper published in Champaign~Urbana, Illinois, reported="}
that an organizational meeting of vietnam vétevans’ R RN
Against the War (VVAW) would be held on 10/7/71 at
1308 West University Avenue, Urbana, Illinois.

971 Champaign-Urba
as a resident at
tified him as an

BACKGROUND :

Birth
Oon 5/26/72

Bureau (RM)
1 - Spripgt;e}d




fﬁpiEjment

On 10/24/72

Contact with the Il.linois Veterans Association,
Student Services Building, University of lllinois




Residence

on 10/24/72
is currently

The 1972-73 Student Directory of the University
etails of all registered

Military Background

on 5/2/72 the records of the Military Persoannel
Records Center, St. Louis, Missouri, were reviewed and
 no intormation regarding the subject could be found.

- Miscellaneous - - o . 70 e T
<0 om 3/21/72” Auto Registration
ST Section, Secretary of State's Oifice, Illinois Division
Lo of Department of Motor es furnished the following
information concerning

. Names .
"Residence; T

DOBu .
Diivers License No.:
VYehicle::




Initial Registration*

On 5/5/72
at, Records Bureau, an

epa o
- “ Rockford Police Department Intelligence
vision, Rockford, Iliinois, advised that they have
no hformation identical with the subject. -
on §/12/72 inneapolis-
St. Paul Police Department, St. Paul, Minnesota, advised
- that police records and records of the Ramsey County

Sheriff's Office, co-located with the Police Department,
provided no infonmation synonymous witb the subJect. '

On 9/21/72 arrest checks were made at the '
following law enforcement agencies in the Champaign-
Urbana, Illinois area with the following results:

hMM!JLeMmﬂmM,
i

ecords, L
Champaign County Sheriff's office . _ Fae

" _Urbana, Iilinois
negative e

coxrds, -
Champaign Police Department
Champaign, Illinois -
negative;;h: A

University Poiice Department
University of Illinois, _
’ Champaign-vrbana Illinois -

negativeo ' ' -




The Iollowing

the shbjéct°""_ ~1; B
Nameg -
;nesidﬁnng: :

TELephone°
Permanent Address:

DOB: .

.POB: . ’

SSAN:

SSN: : o
Sexg"z:"-.: Mo e T e

Race:

Hair:

Eyes:

Weight:

Height:

Organizational Activities

~ e pa Al




% capacity, Springfield plans to discontinue active
4

.a threat to natiomal security in dny point in th

i : 5, - : AL LT Eﬂ‘zrrml-"‘!:ﬂ.e- 8
- Subsequent estigation has proven::

e regarding any further details regarding. -3

iivolvement,’: It should H€ noted that on -
‘the“individual mentioned above, . -  *
advised at the University of Illinois was
largely defunct primarily of the winding down of
the Vietnam war and because of the dissension among
the veterams interested in political activitiy,
culminated by the debate which took place prior to
the 7/4/72 parade in Champaign, Illinois, Subsequent
contact with the Iliinois Veterans Office during the
fall of 1972 has proved largely negative relative to,
VVAW activities and in particular with reference to7™”

involvement.

Recommendation

In e fact that there is no clear
evidence that has ever been directly -involved.
with VVAW act s, coupled with the fact that he has
not served with the United States military in any

investigation. Subject is not going to be interviewed
since it is believed that such an interview would be
essentially counter-productive in terms of the information
garnered. Subject is not recommended for the ADEX -

because of his lack of activity; however, should subjeci's
activities become such that they are deemed to constitute -
e future

active investigation will be reinstituted; <



L N STION CONTAINED:
L S UACLASSIFED
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ReNYtel to Bureau, AX and Buffalo, dated 11/24/72 and -
AXairtel to Bureau, dated 11/9/72. T e

_ A review of
100-160644, capticned JVIRTNAN
do not reflect any materis

: NY soaréea ;ramilia'r with
reported anything linking




ALL INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED IN NEW LEFT EXTREMIST

ACTIVITY SBOULD BZ CO:SIDERED DANGEROUS BECAL‘::'.

OF THEIR KNOWN ADVOCACY AND USE OF EXPLOSIVES,

REPORTED ACQUSITION OF FIREARMS AND lNCENDL&I}Y

DEVICES AND KNOWN P2 APENSITY _r_ron___VIOLENCE.
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LAST,.

‘% N DECEMBER FIVE, NINETEEN SEVENTYTWO, A SOURCE WHO
WAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORMATION IN THE PAST ADVISED

_ -THAT THE PLANWED STATE-vIDE VIET NAM VETERANS AGARIST THE
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

' VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR,
©. SCOTT CAMIL, .,
NANCY McCOWN,
MARTIN JORDON,
BRUCE LOGSTON,
STANLEY MICHELSON, JR.,
- DONALD DONNER,
L © JOHN.W. KNIFFIN,
' . BRUCE: HORTON,
ALTON FOSS,
DON PURDUE,
WAYNE BEVERLY,

" and all others similarly situated,

‘Plaintiffs,

Civil Action No{
TCA 1843

Vo

RICHARD KLEINDIENST, individually and.
as Attorney General of the United
States; L, PATRICK GRAY, individually
and as Director of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation; WILLIAM H., STAFFORD,
JR., individually and as United States
Attorney for the Northern District of
Florida; JOHN DOE AND RICHARD ROE,
individually and as adgents of defendants
KLEINDIENST, URRY, and STAFFCRD, in-
cluding but not limitted to agents of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS OR, IN
T _ THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

_ _ _ Now coue‘tﬁe éefendants, by their undersigned attorneys;i
T and iespectfﬁily move this Honorable Court to dismiss the '
: © complaini herein on the grounds {1) that the complaint fails
| to state a claim upon which relief can be granted; (2) that

-‘5[{.?,‘ﬁ21_ all activities of the defendants Kleindienst Gray, andJ
B ST e e R S b e e ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂe' :

Erstal €44\.a‘

stafford in the’ premlses were performed in ft.u:i:he::z-:mt:.'e‘t:»f'P

. of_thelr statutory. uthori

- -"_1 %




Respectfully submitted,

H. A vl Y.
dliam af]

WILTIAN H. STAFFORD, JR. U
United States Attorney

ot ). Cavvou .

STEWART J. CARROUTH _ﬁﬁ
Assistant United States Attorney

[ ¢ 0

antiat
BENJ. N C. FLANNAGAN had
Attorney, Department of Justice,

&Mé‘.‘ Qooen,

GARVIN LEE OLIVER

Attorney, Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530 - i
Phone: 202-739-3032

Attorneys for the Defendants




UNITED STATES DISTﬁICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR,
SCOTT CAMIL,
NANCY McCOWN,
MARTIN JORDON,
* PRUCE LOGSTON, : R
STANLEY MICHELSON, JR.,
DONALD DONNER,
JOHN W. KNIFFIN,
BRUCE HORTON,
~ ALTOX FOSS,
o I ”  DON-PURDUE,
B S *  WAYNE BEVERLY,

Plaintiffs,

Civil Action No. "
TCA 1843 "

Ve

RICHARD KLEINDIENST, individually and
as Attorney General of the United
States; L. PATRICK GRAY, individually
and as Director of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation; WILLIAM H. STAFFORD,
JR,, individually and as United States
Attorney for the Northern District of
Florida; JOHN DOE ARD RICHARD ROE,
individually and as agents of defendants
KLEINDIENST, GRAY, and STAFFORD, in-
cluding but not limitted to agents of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT
CITY OF WASHINGTON } ) o)
5 ) ss, =
; DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA }

Benjamin C. Flannagan, being duly sworn, deposes and says:z'>

1. That he is an attorney of record in this case and
an attorney in the Internal Security Division of the Departmeﬂt;y

of Justice. :

2. That, in c¢onjunction with the present litigation, the .

Internal_Securit§ Division of the Department of Justice made. .3t




RPET R R e PR B

if the telephones of the national headquarters of the Vietném_

Veterans Against the War (VVAW) located at 15 West 26th Street,
New York City (212-725-5680, 5681, 5682, and 5683), and those

of the regional offices of the VVAW located in Austin, Texas
{512~ 451 -2841); Gainesville, Florida (904 378-0774); Hialeah,
Florida (305-681-7982); and Fayettevxlle, Arkansas (501 -521- 738&3

have been the subject of electronic surveillance,

3. That-in response to such inguiry the Interpal Securitiiw

-

i

D;vis;on was advised by the Federal Bureau of Investigation
that it has checked its records and determined that the Federal:,
_~ Bureau of Investigation has not had any electronic surveillance -

. coverage directed at telephone numbers 212-725-5680, 5681, 56B2,

and 5683 (National Headquarters, VVAW, New York City}; 51254§1
2841 (VVAW office, Austin, Texas): 904-378-0774 (VVAW office,
Gainesville, Florida); 305-681-7982 (VVAW office, Hialeah,

Florida); and 501-521-7384 (VVAW offzce Fayettev111e Axkansas)i

ﬁ«ym @ZW
BENJAMIN C. FLANNAGAN

Attorney, Department of Justice

&

subscribed and sworn to before me

this 4 day of November, 1972, -




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE’

I hereby certify that on November 38, 1972 I served
the foregoing Defendants' Motion To Dismiss or, In the
" Alternative, For Summary Judgment with attached affidavit

upon -plaintiffs by mailing copies thereof to their following

counsel of record: L

_ -2 . Doris Peterson

- - '+ *-" Nancy Stearns
c/o Center for Constitutional Rights
588 Ninth Avenue
New York, New York 10036

- Jack Levine

1427 Walnut
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102

GARVIW L. OLIVER .
Attorney, Department of Justice.
Washington, D.C. 20530 o
Phone: 202-739-3032 T

Attorney for Defendants
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR,
SCOTT CAMIL,

NANCY_ McCOWN,

MARTIN JORDON,

BRUCE LOGSTON, ' -

STANLEY MICHELSON, JR.,

- DONALD DONNER,

JOBN W. KNIFFIN,
BRUCE HORTON,
ALTON FOSS,

DON PURDUE,
WAYNE BEVERLY,

and all others similarly situated,
Plaintiffs,
v.

RICHARD KLEINDIENST, individually and
as Attorney General of the United

States; L., PATRICK GRAY, individually
and as Director of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation; WILLIAM H., STAFFORD,
JR., individuvally and as United States
Attorney for the Northern District of
Florida; JOHN DOE AND RICHARD ROE,

individually and as agents of defendants

KLEINDIENST, GRAY, and STAFFORD, in-
cluding but not limitted to agents of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Defendants.
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Civil Action Mo,
. TCA 1843

DEFENDANTS' MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS'

MOTION TO DISMISS, OR,

IN THE ALTER-
NATIVE FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Statement of the Case

The eleven individual plaintiffs were subpoenaed on July

7 and 8, 1972 to appear before a federal grand jury sitting

in the Northern District of Florida on July 10,

1972, On

July 10, 1972, plaintiffs, in a purported class action, filed

the complaint herein to enjoin the enforcement of the sub-

poenaes and seeking a declarﬁpory judgment that the subpoenas,

TATLG A b

/mmmr




the grand jury proceedings, and alleged illegallsurveillance

A

of the Mational Vietnam Veterans Aganist the War (VVAW)

national office are illegal., Plaintiffs seek a permanent

injunction against such activities in the future and com-

pensatory and exemplary damages. -~ &

unuﬁ“;&mgﬁwgémgmmnggﬁ © Plaintiffs filed a Motion for a temporary restraining o

T e

order and for preliminary injunction on July 10, 1972, urging
thgfna-gpntinuance of the subpoenas was required under
Ehé?ég;;;‘Amendment to allow the witness' participation in
the Democratic Convention in Miami. This Motion was argued

’ ~" and denied. The plaintiffs then applied to the United States

~ Court of Rppeals for the Fifth Cifcuit for an emergency _
injunction pending appeal. A panel Sf the Court of Appeals £
{Brown, C. J. Geldberg, and Morgan, J. J.) unanimously
denied the application on July 11, 1972 with the conclusion
that the Court would ", . . communicate with Judge David L.

. Middlebrooks, Jr. with regard to having appellants called

before the Federal grand jury at the earliest possible time.®
Plaintiffs have withdrawn their appeal from the denial of the
temporary restraining .order. %
This Court is well aware of the grand jury proceedings )
which ensued, much of which is set forth in this Court's

"Pindings of Fact and Conclusions of Law"” and the decision

of the Court of Appeals in In Re Grand Jury Proceedings of

Robert W, Beverly, et al. v. United States, F. 28

{5th Cir., September 25, 1972, No. 72-2752) involving four_
civil contempt proceedinés growing out of the grand jury's i
investigation. Suffice to sa? that the eleven individual

plaintiffs appeared before the grand jury and, although no

smcnin v T i o e g




testimony was forthcoming, ali-of the plaintigfel-e3ve plhin.,“
+iffs Jordan, Donner, Horton and Beverly, were excused from

_ - further questioning.
E '.: _ Plaintlffs Horton and Beverly and two other individuals uere
subsequently adjudged in contempt of court for failing to testiﬁy

after havzng been granted 1mmunity pursuant to 18 u. s.C.

§6002-6003 and being directed by the Court to. respond to the

« guestions propounded.l The contempt orders were vacated by

- - '§ C - the Court of Appeals for failure of the United States to'%

affirm or deny unlawful electronic surveillance of counsel. . i

On July 13, 1972, the grand jury returned an indlctment

against six members of the VVAW, including five of the in-'

P T

dividual plaintiffs herein, Camil, Michelson, Kniffin, Fess, .

and Purdue, for v101at1ons arising out of their alleged pl
-f\} R =" .'a» _‘ﬁ_

to unlawfully disrupt the Republlcan National Convention

The grand jury returned a superseding indictment on October -

18, 1972, adding a seventh VVAW member and one non-member.

lr

a"‘z
W Another plalntsz, Eeverly, was not indicted but was named -7
a co-consplrator. . - Jnjnﬁww4

g e i it e S, e

The 1nd1ctment charqed violatxons of Title 18 ‘v.s. c.,-
§231{a) {1} (civil disorders which may obstruct, delay and
adversely affect commerce); Title 26, U.S8.C., 555861(6) and .
5871 (unlawful possession of an unregzstered destructive devi
conspiracy to violate Title 18, U.S.C., §2101 (interstate travel:
or communication to perpetrate a riot}); Title 18, U.S.C. §844(1]
malicious damage and destructlon, by means of explos;ves, of Jdes
personal and real property used in interstate commerce); Title

- 18, vU.s.C.,. 3844(n) (use. of. explosives to, commit feloni
L i -tSQOfuthe\ nitedls ta YErandnTiclec2e
§5861 ()" and’(d);" and "Pitle" 13"”*’0 e ?’:“7’53?1%’(c0nspiracy}
Inter alia, the indictment alléged thatﬂ@zﬁhgk¢uae“za e
S "It was the part of the said conspiracy that the defendant
BEE and the individual co-conspirators would organize numerons
'"fire teams' to attack with automatic weapons, fire and "
incendiary devices police stations, police cars, and sto:ee
in Miami Beach, Floriéa, on various dates between Algust; 21

. and 24, 1972 that the defendants and ‘the individual co-con-
dahts 4l marbles, ballek

T iR

S

and - 2455 72 bzﬁ'eans
and eross-Bows; that the . de=4'dants and “the individu
co-conspirators would disrupt columunications systems’
"in Miami Beach, Florlda, on var10u3 dates between August’
" 21 and 24, 1972 T




ARGUMENT

I. The Complaint Fails to State A Claim Upon Which

Relief Can Be Granted, Alternatively, Defendants Are Entitled

To Summary Judgment.

AL Allegations of Misuse of the Grand Jugz.,

Plaint;ffs' first and thzrd causes of action are based

RN

‘on allegations that the grand 3ury convened by defendants‘“

. o and the subpoenas served upon plaintiffs were a misuse of

the grand jury process to prevent plalntif'a from exercising;T

their First Amendment rlghts and to detain plaintiffs with-

~ out lawful process in violation of the Fifth, Sixth, and

Bighth Amendments. (Complaint, pp. 9—10). Plazntiffs allege

that they had plans to sponsor a march on July 10_ 1972,:

the first day of the Democratic COnventzon (Complaint, par'

19). They allege that because all of the subpoenas were re-

of the grand jury hearing this testimony all at once", the
subpoenas were "deliberately served to coincide with the open-

ing of the Democratic National Convention and the planned

engaging in these lawful activities.® (Complalnt, par. 21}

The "Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law" by this

that plalntlffs' complaint on these grounds falls to state

5 a ‘cause of aotion._ The same identical ‘1legations were mad_

v ,L':‘g-.. .%“.'ﬁ'_;‘-sr .,f:-,.- ;-




Because twenty-three witnesses could not of course’  “if
appear at the same time, and further because of the ~~ ~%
simultaneous timing of the commands of the subpoenas
to appear coinciding with the opening of the Conven-
tion, appellants assert that substantial questions

... . are raised as to misuse of grand jury process to pre- -
' vent exercise of their First Amendment rights, They
urge that the manner in which the grand jury proceed-
ings continued underscored the abuse of process. They
point out that after calling twenty—three persons to
appear on the day of the firstvscheduled VVAW demon-
stration, four witnesses were finally dismissed two
L days later and all but two (19 These were excused to
o ' return August 7. On July 25 their subpoenas were . . . ool
~ adjourned without day.] of the remainder were dismissed:»%;
: on July 13, the last day of the Convention. ' T

-+ = . .7 “Phe argument continues that since many of those:. ..
under subpoena throughout the Democratic Convention
were never called before the grand jury, and there is ..
nothing of record to indicate that the appellants were |
selected on cther than 2 random basis for questioning #7%;

- and a tender of immunity, these appellants were also
being held in Tallahassee under subpoena with the ex- Sk
press purpose of preventing their exercise of First . .,
Amendment rights by demonstrating against the Vietnamgﬁg&
war in Miami Beach,. Lastly, they say that even if the _ &
subpoenas were not intended to have that effect, never-
theless they did have exactly such an effect, one that &

o could easily have been cbviated by a short continuance”?

L s : ' ) of the grand jury session, thus "narrowing the demands

’ of the government as required by the Constitution®.

Cited in support of appellants' position are such . .
cases as Bates v. City of Littls Rock, 1960, 361 U.S.
516, 80 S, Ct. 4127 4 L. Ed. 2d 480; NAACP v, Ababama
ex rel Patterson (cited in appellants' brief as NAACP ;
v. Button}, 1958, 357 U.S. 449, 78 S. Ct. 1163, ZL. Bd, |
24 1488, and Shelton v. Tucker, 1960, 364 U.S. 479, Bl .1
5. Ct. 247, 5 L. Ed. 28 231, protecting NAACP member-
ship lists and the like from compelled disclosure to
state authorities on First Amendment grounds of freedom
of association absent a showing of compelling state ¢
interest to reguire disclosure. LT -

T e

It 'is simply a statement of long recognized horn-book ;
L : : i principles of constitutional law to say that no govern-
e A A ment,. either state or federal, may encroach upon First

. Amendment rights without the demonstration, of a compellsy
¢ : : ;”“inﬁ?iﬁterest?**nuﬁtsuchﬁafpringiplthgéiéligg_ applicas:
i ..oww 0. -0 . tion in.the zituation here under examination.” Of the’

twenty-three witnesses under siubpoena, six -{the "Gaineg
Six") were indicted, two others (the appellants Beverly
and Chambers) were named in the indictment as co-conspir
- : ators;-and this was accomplished, through the testimony.;
of other witnesses during the three days, July 10 ~ July:
13, when a great deal of the time and efforts of the
grand jury, its attendant advisor, and the district judge;




- was taken up with dealing with these appellants, the
refusal to testify, the grant of immunity to them,
their continued refusal to testify, and the resultant
contempt proceedings against them. It is thus ¢lear—
after the fact that the grand jury was called to- -
gether for the investigation of serious criminal of--

Wb

notice, for grand juries to schedule the investigation
of several .cases, each involving a number of witnesses 5
for a single day.. Without in any way criticizing. the*

. appellants or their counsel for the exerdise or the

- . attempted exercise of what they con51der fundamenta :

- twenty-three or more witnesses during a one or two day
session is not an unreasonable expectation, provided-
of course the witnesses turn out to be cooperative.

- We note further the district court's conclusions
[20 These two statements are set forth as conclusions .
of law in the district court's August 7 "Findings of
Pact and Conclusions of Law" following the July 25 ..
hearing. Nevertheless they are more in the nature of’

FP.R, Civ, P. We do not labor the points but simply.“ e
note as demonstrated in the text that whether findings
or conclusions they find clear support in the record.].
9 and 10 (Footnote 12, supra) to the effect that: ’

"9, The government's interest in the matters -

-under investigation, as revealed by the gquestions

asked of the witness, is immediate, substantial -

and subordinating; there is a substantial connec-. #

tion hetween the information sought from the .

. witness and the government's interest in the in-

x e vestigation; and the means of obtainxng the infor-

) : mation is necessary and there is a substantial . -

. possibility that the matters asked about w111 ex
pose criminal activity.-:' v RRY

10. The questions asked the witness did not
violate any First Amendment rights of the witness.®

= U S"'“"’E‘mm;‘;'.:nfcgz ) b8 =k 4
T dealing with and rejecting the contention
news sources'of reporters are "entitled to First. Amend-
ment protection against grand jury inquiry, reiterates’
the overriding importance of grand Jury testimony, what—

providing security for the _perseon and property ofa
- crowE¥Fesew 7o theoindividual is:.a fundamental ‘function- of govern
f~ﬁ"-¢ﬂ¥eaw%ee«etyn-4»=ment,-and ‘the< grand juryeplay anuimportant, cons
' i stitutionally mandated role in ‘this process.) On,gw
ST the records now before us, TWeE, perceive no basis




and in ensuring effective grand jury pro-
ceedings is insufficient to override the con-
sequential, but uncertain, burden on news
gathering which is said to result from insist- -
ing that reporters, like other citizens, respond 7
to relevant questions put to them in the course
of a valid grand jury investigation or criminal
trial." 92 5., Ct. at page 2660 61,

The duty of testifying being subordznating to the
potential "chill"™ upon news gathering and dissemina-
R tion, it seems to us on a fortiori grounds to be much -’
- ’ more subordinating to thé rights of these appellants ™
-= to appear and demonstrate at the Democratic Convention: '’
et e _L;,\r, .. They claimed. the right to demonstrate merely on their
W1 s R -own.behalf, They were neither delegates nor alter- i
- ' nates, and had no greater nor less right to be excused::
from grand jury attendance than any other private
citizen. s
e We agree with and quote verbatim rather than para-.
phrase, the closing paragraph of appellee's brief as
to this issue-

"The appellants have chosen a peculzar context _
indeed in which to raise the allegation of abuse.s
of the grand jury. If, indeed, the law enforce:
ment process was being used to suppress dissent,
it is the grand jury who with the witness' coop-
eration, could take remedial action. It is the
constitutional right of these witnesses not teo
. face prosecution except on the indictment of a
o grand jury, and it is this bedy which is his- .

i torically vested with the responsibility of pre-”
venting specious prosecutions. The grand jury -
response to the investigation was to indict six - 3
of the VVAW leaders and to name both Beverly and 5
Chambers as co-conspirators. We believe this L]

and rejected any allegatlons of bad faith now
asgerted.” - , :

We find no merit in the claim that the appellantS' .

should have been excused from their obligation to appear

- and testify before the grand jury in order for them to
! engage in demonstrations against the Vietnam war at
- i - the Miami, Beach Democratic"NationalbConvention._:h

7. Ba Allegat;ons-fhat Receipt Of The ubpoenas on Short'Noti
T . Denied Plaintiff Witnesses Of The Ablllty To Retalin Andﬁd
Consult With Counsel )

i . . X v ot

{{n-fT:SGtuﬁ-:-; Plaintiffs' fourth capse of actio ‘is tﬁﬁ?&the réégigf of;

b .-......4—. -

the subpoenas on short notice de ied the plazntif
._.'r_f-




:_i,t

This allegation fails to state a claim'upon which re- ¥k
lief can be granted because, as plaintiffs and the Court are
now well aware, every effort was made to insure that plain-

tiffs were fully informed of their rights and had adequate

representation and consultation with counsel.

‘In addition to filing this action and a Motion for a
T temporafy restraining order, the witnesses, including the .-
individual plaintiffs, appeared with their six attorneys'ona_?,;

July 10 1972 and filed a Motion for stay of appearance pending

; retention of and consultation with counsel, which was denied -

T . upon the Government's assurance that the witnesses' order of
-~

call would, as much as possible, be made known in advance

and that each witness would be allowed to consult with an¥
attorrney outside the grand jury room before answering. the

Questions'posed. {(In Re Grand Jury Witnesses,'ﬂo{'T. Mises- g

1/122, Transcript of Hearing on July 10, 1572 at 1:20 p.m,.
ppo 53' 64'65} -

An extensive warning as to his rights was given eacn‘

IR e
/  For example, plaintiff Beverly was adv;sed as follows upon
his initial appearance: Mr., Goodwin: "I will advise you of .’
your rights and if you have any guestions you may consult with
any counsel that may represent you., In view of your refusal%é:
to disciose to the Grand Jury whether or not you are represent
by counsel, I must advise you that it is your privilege under:¥
the Constitution of the United States to refuse to appear before
_the Grand Jury angd testify regarding . any. mattﬁrs which,migh -
inad Do Lyou; un erstand4 @% (
"advise*you?furthergch& duripg ‘your:appes)
before *he Grand Jury you have a right & consult with, cOUnsely
of your chossing outside the Grand Jury. Do you understandﬁ%

:% that?" “"A. At this time I would like to go out and try to talks,
, with some lawyers." "Q. Do you have counsel. outside the Grand’
: ! - = Jury Room ready to advise you about: these matters?,MQ ;mIﬁa y“

have counsel that will advise me.
lawyer is not here.”_ "Q.




the grand jury to allow attorney consultatzonhafter each
question. After argument, the Court denied the Motron”bu
established ground rules for the orderly continuation of

~the investigation providing for attorney consultatlon after

gach hBES'ion"éofiong_as there were no undue delaying taqtics
‘#72{" f:‘-rj., ‘5"‘.&-\, ,‘-,_ \. A s .l,-_‘: . . . ",,;5; '-IA\‘"“_-: BT - - ‘.‘_;.{, e 5%5@;@%&?’?
(In Re Grand: Jury “Witnesses, supra, Hearing on’ July 11 1972

ey

at 12 noon, pp. 17-20). As further evidence that the 1n-

dividﬁal plalntlffs were not deprived of their right to’ re-

presented by oounse'
7*_{-‘4

T T ey el s

. -..A"-‘

the 1nqu1ry of the witness at the time the questions were -
first asked the witness because the witness left the grand .
. Jury room after each gquestion for the purpose of consultation
with hzs counsel,

7. Counsel for the witness was well prepared to repre~
sent the witness, having filed a civil action for permanent -
and temporary injunctions prior to the appearance of the w;twm
ness and having also filed motions for stay and other relief®

were ably and competently argued by all counsel, Counsel aléd“
ably presented argument and citations of applicable law in :
hearings at the time of the grant of immunity and hearings on

contempt.“' r

footnote contrnued from prev:ous pa.g'?ir sy
I would rather talk to the lawyers’ outs:de. '"Q All right,wﬂ

then, in view of your refusal to dzsclose o the Grand Jury gw
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surveillance of the National VVAW office™ and have attached

to require the Government to "affirm or deny the occurrence of

AR . _-k:‘E‘.E.\.i?L- Lt et ‘paﬁ,d‘\ e

co

an affidavit by Michael McCain concerning "playbacks of prior..
conversations*,'“a delayed echo", and "interference™ he has ‘

experienced while making telephone calls from the New York

Citf office. {Complaint, par., 22), Defendants have denied

electronic surveillance of VVAW national and regional officess
{See Answer to Complaint, par. 23 and affidavit of Benjamin

C. Flannagan, Attorney, Internal Security Division, Departmentﬁﬁ%

of Justice, filed herewith)._J

Moreover, even as to grand jury witnesses, who have stanﬂing

the alleged” illegal interception under 18 U.S.C., 3504{a) (1),
TN
4

Gelbard v. United States, 408 U.S. 41 (1972), mere allegatlemaﬁg

of "unusual cllcklng and hollow sounds®™ have been held in-

aufficient to require an.evidentiary hearing where the Govern~ .
ment has denied any such illegal surveillance. In re Horn,

458 F. 2d 468, 471-472 (3rd Cir., 1972).

DP. Allegations that a Government Informant Participated in N

in PlaintlffS' Meetlngs and Activities

par. 17 and 21]. Although plalntiffs have not spec:fxcall

alleged that this event states a cause of action, defendents_

wish to put to rest any suggestlon that this.actxvxty,,even

- "»"5‘@“"‘!‘




The Supreme Court in Hoffa v. United States, 385 U, S.

293 (1966), held that the use of secret informants 1s not

- under the Fourth Amendment, admission at trial of evidence
 obta1ned by an undercover informant to whom a defendant spoke
w;thout knowledge that he was in the employ of the police.

385 U.S. at 300-303. See also Lewis v. United States, 385

U.S. 206 {1966) and Lopez v. United States, 373 U.S5., 427
(1963).

Moreover, the Supremé Court in United States v, White,

401 U.S. 745 (1971) held that the use of secret informants
: ? does not violate any constitutionally justifiable expectatlon‘
| of privacy under the Fourth Amendment even when the informant ;
in that case used electronic equipment to transmit his con-
versations Qith defendants to other agents. 401 U.5. at 74B=-

754 (Opinion of Mr, Justice White).

The complaint does not specifically allege that the

activities of the purported informant have exceeded these

legitimate surveillance activities. Plaintiffs cite no

1nstance where the 1nformant has provoked, selicited, or

members té engagefinﬂunlawful activities, nor%§§

1 2 u T a-\m,. e ?u"““*e s

_f,!‘,_._.‘__ L

e T T




or of threatened future harm, from excesses "and abuses of

an alleged 1nformant, thezr complaxnt fails to present a

able controversy in this regard.-La1rd v. Tatum, 408,

. justi
U.s, 1 (1972).




II. Defendants Are Absolutely Immune From Civil Liability

- Plaintiffs seek declaratory and injunctive relief to

challenge the constitutionality of the grand jury proceeding’

convened on July 10, 1972 and the issuance of subpoenas served
o upon plaintiffs pursuant thereto. (COmplaint, par. 14}. .

L T - S - - Y 'ﬁt“ell times material herein defendant Richard G.

Kleindienst was Attorney General of the United States, de--

T R,

Ifendant L. Patrick Gray, III, was Acting Director of the

Federal Bureau of Investigation and defendant William H.

Stafford, Jr, was the United States Attorney for the Northern

District of Florida. All activities of the defendants in the

connection with the July 10, 1972 grand Jury were per-
formed in furtherance of their official duties and_were"
within the scope of their authority, were constitutional and

not in excess of their statutory authority. This Court, in“'

tempt case of plaintiffe Beverly, Horton and two other 1ndiVidual§

oncluded inter alia, that the Federal grand jury was lawfully\&

am, therefore, absolutely immune frcm eivil liability

under the doctrine "of official immunity. Barr v. Matteo,




Moreover, the Attorney General,. the United States

Attorneys, and his assistants are clothed with what has

relaﬁed to the judic1a1 process. Gregoire v. B;ddle, 177

Yaselli v. Goff, 12 ¥. 24 396 (2nd Cir.; 1926), affzrmed,-

275 U s. 503 {192?) Cooper v, 0' Connor, 99 F, 24 135 (App.

ncShane,' 332 P, 2d 855 (S5th Cir., 1964);

445 F. 2d 1163 (3rd Cir,, 1971}.




“L;III. This Suit Is Barred By The Doctrine Of Sovereign
B sl 08 :R-';L&N'ﬂqﬁ&:p
Immunity Since It Is In Law And Fact A Suit Against The -

* United States To Which The United States Has Not Consented,

2

-Plaintiff's suit for declaratory injunctive, and mone

or domain, or 1nterfere with the public administration,

Land V. Dollar.r 330 U.s. 731, 738 {1947), or if the effect of

the judgment would be "to restrain the Government from acting.

or to compel 1t to act,‘ Larson v, Domestic & Foreign Corp.,'

|337 u. s 'ssz 704

United States. Dugan v, Rank 372 u. s, 609' 620 (1963)

“Hawaii v. Gordon, 373 U.5. 57 (1953), Malone-v. Bawdzn,'359

7.8. 643, 647 (1962} Reisman V. Caplin, 317 P 24 123 (D C.

Cir., 1963), affirmed on other grounds, 375 U.S, 440 (1964)5
In the instant case the monetary relief sought is such that
it must operate against the sovereign rather than the 1n-7"

dividual.
M.‘;

m TR, R

action ‘for alleged grand jury harassmenﬁ‘falls within ‘the’




CONCLUSION

iFoi“the reasons stated, the defendants respectfully sub-

A

At
ed ‘that the Court should grant defendants' motion to

Li-

ismiss or, in.fﬁe alternative, for summary judqment, and dis-— -

this action.

Respectfully submitted,

Wl B Bl

: PO . WILLIAM H. STAFFORD, JR,
R DT United States Attorney

,d@uw 9 aywouu(

STEWART J. CARRGUTH e}
Assistant United States Attorney

4&1“4~»(?
ENJAMIN C. FLANNAGAN l
Attorney, Department of Justice

GARVIN LEE OLIVER

Attorney, Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530¢ .
_Phone: 202-739-3032 .

Attorneys for the Defendants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on Novembereo, 1972 I served S -

the foregoing Defendants' Memorandum of Points and

Authorlt;es In Support of Defendants' Mot;on To Dismiss,

or, In the Alternative, For Summary Judgment upon plaintiffs

2o g e R e s sy .'“-’"'33

by mailing copies thereof to their following counsel of

record:

T ) B 7 . o777 poris Peterson
Nancy Stearns
c/o Center for Constitutional Rights
588 Ninth Avenue
New York, New York 10036

Jack Levine
1427 Walnut
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102

-] i
A, {f 8
GARVIN'L. OLIVER
Attorney, Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530
Phone: 202-739-3032

Attorney for Defendants
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SOURCE WHO HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORMATION IN THE PAST

ADVISED GﬁRQLYR JAHE ?EEQ& INTRODUCED AS MEMBER OF INDO-CHINA PEAC

ST WP PR Y

CAMPAIGH, SPOKE ON HER RECENT VISIT TO HANOI, NORTH VIETNAM, AT
GATHERING OF APPROXIMATELY FOUR ZERO PERSONS, ALL MEMBERS COVERED
YAGON, MOUNTAIN HOME, ID&HO, AND MOUNTAIN HONME - BOISE CHAPTERS VVAW S

“arn T, hv
1%

AT FIRST IMMANUEL HETHODIST CHURGH, ONE SIX AND EASTMAN STREETS, BOISE,

ST-I‘]'%EC 44 Ly c/ ff, c—;f Q&./

IDAHO, DECEMBER THREE, LAST. SPEECH. PREVIOUSLY. scnznm.’an T0 BE “g
'GIVEN AT POST OFFICE BUILDING, EIGHTH AND MAIN, BOISE, CHANGED DUE .
TO SEVERE SNOW STORM. DURING MEETING scetrﬂ;a( iL ARREIVED AWD: e ro-

ICARS 12 pec 1210712 A

DYCED AS DEFEWDANT OF GAINSVILLE SIX CONSPIRACY TRIAhD=REFIOWEES
3 roa OF UVAW, GAINSVILLE, FLORLDA,JYFOLLOVING SPEABH TWO EIGHT (y
(e ;9721311, TO FRONT_STEPS IDAHO STATE CAPITAL BUILD '
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?Eauii*fswcaurL T0 SPEAK AND SHOW FILM "WINTER SOLDIER" VHICK .

' -DEPICTS JESTIMONY OF VIETNAM VETERANS WHO COMMITTED ATROCITIES DURING

DUTY IN ﬁxaruau.'cnu;L ADVISED SOURCE HAS SPEAKING ITINERAY AFTER-

'LEAVING BOISE, IDAHO, DECEMBER FIVE, NEXT, AT PORTLAND, ' 3
GORVALLls; ASHLAND, AND EUGENE, OREGON, THEN SEATTLE, BELLINGHAM,

uasuinérq@, CAMIL WILL SPEAK IN EACH cxzf{] (ﬁ/} e
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- * UNITED STATES & JERNMENT - | . | _
. Memorandum - i

o ACTING DIRECTOR, Féi""'(100-448092) patE:  12/7/72

FROM :@ﬁ%&c, MINNEAPOL{S (100-15819) (p*) o

'SUBJECT: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (vvaw)
IS - RA T R e SR

o LI . 1

T— Lol EenEL

'\

\Re Minneapolis letter and LHM to the Bureau dated : i

6/9/72, captioned as above. e
— ] who is in a position to be aware of = . .
any activity on € part of the local VVAW within the Mihne- - =
apolis Division, has advised on numerous occasions that acti-
vity on the part of the local VVAW in recent months has been’
practically non-existent, and that no acts of violence bzmve
subversion have been planned or perpetrated by or on behalf
‘of the local VVAW, which would be detrimental to the internal .
security of the United States. Numerous attempts by national -
and regional VVAW officials to generate renewed activity
with1n the local VVAW have met with fa11ure.

Presently there are no members engaged 1n any or-
ganized VVAW activities.

Investigations of individuals listed in re LHM

?‘ahave been completed and none of these indivxduals were foun
\ to be qualified for ADEX. . Jl
tz Inasmuch as Minneapolis confidential 1nformants

P familiar with basie revolutionary and other subversive violent- E
prone elements within the Division have advised. that during B A
the course of investigation, that the local VVAW is not in- 4
"filtrated, dominated, or controled by any of these elements,
and due to the present inact1vity on the part of the local:
VVAW, thls case is being placed in a pending inactive status._.&

REC-86
Q ?é:eiﬁré“’f’ioo 160644) (Info. )(RM) /ﬂo-e. 44?073_.

1 - Minneapolis :
TAW:d1lb _ L —

‘v 108 C 4 0E 13 9m o

xy,U .S‘ demg.r Bond.r Regrdarly on tbz Payrall .S'avmg.f le:.




'MP 100-15819 | o S

ps
e -

If information comes to this division’s attention
indicating revolutionary or subversive activities on the part
of the local VVAW in the future, this case will be placed in.
_pending status and gppropriate_recgmmendatipn made to the —
Bureau. L LTI et e i s g

-~




